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McKenley-Wint Track & Field Classic - 1/21/2017

CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 603 Campbell, Sharika Hydel High 11.99 2
2 1685 Burton, Shamika Wolmers Girls 12.09 2
3 1532 Brown, Amoi Vere Technical High 12.10 1
4 594 Belnavis, Isheena Hydel High 12.12 3
5 1833 Samuels, Shackera The Queen's School 12.18 1
6 612 Dayle, Yanique Hydel High 12.22 3
7 1572 Rosewell, Demesha Vere Technical High 12.31 4
7 348 Williams, Aaliyah Camperdown High 12.31 2
9 342 Vassell, Kaydean Camperdown High 12.49 1
10 620 Harris, Chaneal Hydel High 12.61 4
11 1132 Cain, Ramona Papine High 12.65 3
11 316 McKenzie, Nastassi Camperdown High 12.65 4
13 1832 Ferguson, Danika The Queen's School 12.72 3
13 1834 Cameron, Tre-Ann The Queen's School 12.72 4
15 686 Thomas, Jada Immaculate Conce 12.83 1
16 549 Wright, Melony Edwin Allen High 12.94 1
16 1836 McKENZIE, Tatanna The Queen's School 12.94 2
18 1354 Watson, Shenae ST Hughs High 12.96 2
19 25 Allen, Neckela BB Coke High 13.34 1
20 1027 Cooper, Annagay MT Alvernia High 13.43 1
21 1025 Campbell, Abigail MT Alvernia High 13.48 2
22 1682 Brown, Janeek Wolmers Girls 13.71 1
23 1353 Watson, Jenae ST Hughs High 13.77 3
23 995 Francis, Nnieka Morant Bay High 13.77 4
25 996 Fullcott, Tishelle Morant Bay High 13.78 3
25 1349 Riley, Xanielle ST Hughs High 13.78 4

Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
Name School Finals H#
1 687 Wallace, Shaunelle Immaculate Conce 11.84 7
2 1542 Dawkins, T-Anna Vere Technical High 11.96 5
3 638 Moore, Ashanti Hydel High 11.98 7
4 1526 Anderson, Britany Vere Technical High 12.03 1
5 1039 Nelson, Kemba MT Alvernia High 12.04 2
6 628 Lee, Ray-Donna Hydel High 12.17 4
7 1701 McBean, Jada Wolmers Girls 12.26 1
8 1226 Josephs, Janielle ST Andrew High 12.28 5
9 474 White, Ashley Convent OF Mercy 12.32 4
10 630 Martin, Jada Hydel High 12.38 3
11 1850 Morgan, Joelle The Queen's School 12.41 10
12 525 Brown, Timoy Edwin Allen High 12.56 2
13 1774 Campbell, Janaeli ST Mary High 12.58 3
14 1580 Walcott, Terresha Vere Technical High 12.59 7
15 524 Brown, Amellia Edwin Allen High 12.60 4
16 1847 Brown, Britney The Queen's School 12.62 7
17 1230 Marks, Shaina ST Andrew High 12.63 1
18 1851 Lewis, Michaela The Queen's School 12.66 8
19 1784 McKnight, Desonya Maggoty High School 12.71 8
19 540 McDonald, Teka Edwin Allen High 12.71 3
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21 1214 Cornwall, Deandre ST Andrew High 12.74 7
21 684 Riley, Shaunelle Immaculate Conce 12.74 5
23 1555 Harris, Trishana Vere Technical High 12.75 9
24 542 Myles, Tramoni Edwin Allen High 12.76 5
25 1846 White, Giselle The Queen's School 12.77 10
26 667 McDonald, liyH Immaculate Conce 12.81 2
26 1904 Dawkins, Danella The Queen's School 12.81 6
28 368 Felicien-Brown, Ja Campion College 12.83 6
29 541 McKenzie, Celine Edwin Allen High 12.85 1
29 334 Sewell, Kerissa Camperdown High 12.85 4
31 1848 Hudson, Jenelle The Queen's School 12.90 9
32 350 Williams, Charnell Camperdown High 12.94 6
33 323 Newell, Jemerah Camperdown High 12.98 8
34 1475 James, Kay-Ann ST Mary High 13.00 4
35 1894 Gordon, Toyin Vauxhall High 13.01 3
36 1233 McNeil, Patricia ST Andrew High 13.03 2
37 1854 Beckford, Jada The Queen's School 13.05 1
38 954 Wolfe, Dejeunea Merl Grove High 13.07 6
39 1339 Bisaumber, Shania ST Hughs High 13.08 8
40 1561 Marley, Christina Vere Technical High 13.13 10
41 443 Baker, Breanyl Convent OF Mercy 13.16 1
41 676 Chin, Samantha Immaculate Conce 13.16 10
43 476 Williams, Tamoy Convent OF Mercy 13.17 8
44 1559 Lewis, Codesha Vere Technical High 13.18 2
45 300 Heslop, Monief Camperdown High 13.20 2
45 1137 Davis, Sabrina Papine High 13.20 10
47 561 Graver, Leljae Gaynstead 13.21 6
48 477 Williams, Tamoya Convent OF Mercy 13.28 5
49 1116 Reid, Atasya 0ld Harbour 13.33 8
50 557 Ferguson, Sashia Gaynstead 13.39 3
51 1581 Walcott, Tiresha Vere Technical High 13.42 4
52 1574 Small, Whitney Vere Technical High 13.44 8
52 359 Cooke, Amani Campion College 13.44 3
54 572 Rowe, Nasheka Gaynstead 13.49 1
55 1802 Richards, Sherese ST Hughs High 13.59 7
56 1787 Manderson, Raesh Maggoty High School 13.71 7
56 1341 Campbell, Monique ST Hughs High 13.71 2
58 333 Roberts, Shaneika Camperdown High 13.73 1
59 1169 Clarke, Monique Penwood High 13.76 6
60 1895 Jones, Janeilla Vauxhall High 13.81 4
61 464 Morris, Raevonn Convent OF Mercy 13.96 6
62 1343 Cunningham, Daniel ST Hughs High 13.98 5
63 1133 Clarke, Dominic Papine High 14.00 7
64 1509 Gordon, Courtney Tivoli Gardens High 14.01 9
65 1330 Oreilly, Denovia ST Hildas High 14.10 4
66 569 Pinkney, Amanda Gaynstead 14.11 9
67 1838 Wilson, Michela The Queen's School 14.35 3
68 1139 Grant, Yuhlando Papine High 14.43 5
69 1930 Broderick, Shahine May Day High 14.44 8
70 849 Bowen, Nateisha Lewisvillee High 14.59 2
71 295 Gooden, Danielle Camperdown High 14.63 3
72 254 Lewis, Tiffany Calabar Primary 14.81 9
73 50 Sinclair, Sheresa BB Coke High 14.87 5
74 874 Taylor, Tatania Lewisvillee High 15.16 6
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Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Name Year School Finals H#

1 386 Sloley, Krystal Campion College 11.97 5

2 633 Matthews, Gabriell Hydel High 11.99 2

3 1229 Mair, Tenna ST Andrew High 12.10 15

4 654 Vassell, Mickalili Hydel High 12.14 12

5 651 Stanley, Omelia Hydel High 12.16 9

6 545 Smith, Ackelia Edwin Allen High 12.20 12

7 607 Clayton, Gizel Hydel High 12.30 8

8 523 Bridge, Bethany Edwin Allen High 12.32 8

9 634 McAnnuff, Oneika Hydel High 12.34 10

10 1862 Miller, Shakqueen The Queen's School 12.39 15
11 1020 Andrews, Shannakay MT Alvernia High 12.41 6
12 1212 Brown, Mikayla ST Andrew High 12.43 12
13 1853 Hartley, Donnell The Queen's School 12.47 7
14 533 Hall, Brandy Edwin Allen High 12.48 6
15 657 Willimas, Velecia Hydel High 12.51 5
16 629 Linton, MACHAEDA Hydel High 12.53 14
17 1700 Mason, Noella Wolmers Girls 12.56 6
18 1030 Grenyion, Soyinne MT Alvernia High 12.58 2
19 276 Brown, Shonnon Camperdown High 12.59 1
20 546 Stephenson, Mizan Edwin Allen High 12.62 3
20 1705 Myrie, Shante’ Wolmers Girls 12.62 2
22 1809 Smith, Destiny Wolmers Girls 12.63 4
22 1858 Robinson, Nikkia The Queen's School 12.63 11
24 436 Simpson, Marissa Clarendon College 12.68 3
25 614 Dryden, Aaliyah Hydel High 12.70 13
26 94 McGregor, Towanda Bridgeport High 12.73 11
27 1707 Richards, Woizero Wolmers Girls 12.76 8
27 678 Fyffe, Hughasia Immaculate Conce 12.76 15
29 472 Walker, Crystal Convent OF Mercy 12.79 1
30 679 Herman, Jaleesa Immaculate Conce 12.83 14
31 1696 Graham, Iana Wolmers Girls 12.84 1
32 327 Peterkin, Tianna Camperdown High 12.86 9
32 1014 Sutherland, Janiel Morant Bay High 12.86 3
32 1037 Malcolm, Monique MT Alvernia High 12.86 10
35 1223 Hyde, Michka-Mae ST Andrew High 12.89 7
36 1538 Chance, Calliesha Vere Technical High 12.92 2
37 332 Roberts, Njeri Camperdown High 13.00 2
37 1855 Grey, Vashti The Queen's School 13.00 8
39 1143 Kent, Danielle Papine High 13.02 16
40 272 Bennett, Moniefa Camperdown High 13.04 12
41 1856 Richardson, Feleci The Queen's School 13.06 9
42 1208 Barrucks, Jada ST Andrew High 13.07 15
43 683 McFarlane, Shante Immaculate Conce 13.09 [
43 1474 Gillette, Soneika ST Mary High 13.09 11
45 1042 Reunolds, Veanna MT Alvernia High 13.11 3
46 1578 Thrue, Amanda Vere Technical High 13.13 5
47 924 Morris, Jay-Anne Meadowbrook High 13.14 1
48 1237 Nichol, Davia ST Andrew High 13.19 16
49 528 Drummond, Merwaine Edwin Allen High 13.20 7
49 1857 Williams, Gabriell The Queen's School 13.20 6
51 343 Walford, Sherifa Camperdown High 13.22 16
51 390 Campbell, Sharissa Charlemont H 13.22 3
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Results

....Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3

107 1759 Brown, Zoeann Norman Manley High 14.56 13
108 1932 Dixon, Mikayla May Day High 14.57 4
109 1789 Williams, Sasha Ga Maggoty High School 14.58 15
110 256 Moore, Jada Calabar Primary 14.69 16
111 1478 McIntosh, Sydonie ST Mary High 14.71 15
112 53 Stephens, Sheridyo BB Coke High 14.72 5
113 1863 Ramsay, Karissa The Queen's School 14.78 14
114 1333 Ricketts, Akiema ST Hildas High 14.80 16
115 1594 Afflick, Keviann Waterford High 14.91 15
116 55 White, Shenell BB Coke High 14.94 4
117 570 Ramsay, Terreisa Gaynstead 15.01 8
118 587 Daley, Ashleigh Holy Childhood High 15.08 6
119 378 Letts, Brianna Campion College 15.40 9
120 1346 Lynch, Faith ST Hughs High 15.48 11
121 1603 Powell, Alicia Waterford High 15.60 5
122 1897 Fuller, Britney Vauxhall High 16.68 1
123 1352 Walker, Haile ST Hughs High 16.81 1
-= 911 Taylor, Geneva Mavis Bank High NT 2
- 588 Ellis, Shannon Holy Childhood High NT 3
Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4
Name Year School Finals H#
1 535 Johnson, Britney Edwin Allen High 12.45 5
2 1711 Webb, Dekanya Wolmers Girls 12.48 5
3 680 Honeywell, Chanel Immaculate Conce 12.66 15
4 538 Martin, Ashia Edwin Allen High 12.77 10
4 622 Hinds, Sashanti Hydel High 12.77 6
[ 661 Burbridge, Essence Immaculate Conce 12.86 10
7 650 Simpson, Dejona Hydel High 12.88 2
8 642 Pottinger, Shanoya Hydel High 12.90 5
9 537 Lewis, Luana Edwin Allen High 12.93 3
10 681 Lowe, Onanda Immaculate Conce 12.98 12
10 1026 Clarke, Sherika MT Alvernia High 12.98 5
12 600 Brown, Najeeka Hydel High 13.02 1
13 1043 Vassel, Sheneque MT Alvernia High 13.04 1
14 682 Lyn, Gabrielle Immaculate Conce 13.08 11
15 1021 Bernard, Zayn MT Alvernia High 13.10 8
16 1825 Mills, Jemima The Queen's School 13.13 5
17 534 Howell, Tawana Edwin Allen High 13.18 12
18 1821 Johnson, Antonique The Queen's School 13.22 3
19 660 Brown, Kayla Immaculate Conce 13.27 14
20 321 Murray, Tashiba Camperdown High 13.28 6
21 670 Morrison, Ashanae Immaculate Conce 13.33 13
22 1688 Constantune, Kryst Wolmers Girls 13.34 9
23 1775 Loutin, Glacian ST Mary High 13.40 3
24 1159 Thompson, Abrianna Papine High 13.45 11
25 1554 Hall, Shanell Vere Technical High 13.47 10
25 451 Evans, Toniquee Convent OF Mercy 13.47 13
27 269 Barton, Ajanae Camperdown High 13.48 5
28 1826 Francis, Kenilla The Queen's School 13.54 4
29 1820 Ashle, Forbes The Queen's School 13.57 8
30 1819 Shaw, Crystal The Queen's School 13.58 1
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30 830 Clarke, Shakera Lacovia High 13.58 6
32 649 Scarlett, Natalia Hydel High 13.60 3
33 282 Clarke, Shanielle Camperdown High 13.61 13
34 1268 McKoy, Tameka ST Andrew Techni 13.63 12
35 955 Ximines, Teon Merl Grove High 13.65 2
36 1041 Pounell, Jade-Ann MT Alvernia High 13.70 6
37 828 Byfield, Rasheika Lacovia High 13.72 7
38 1591 Wright, Shantisha Vere Technical High 13.73 7
38 1781 Williams, Cordeali ST Mary High 13.73 11
38 1830 McKAY, Kezia The Queen's School 13.73 14
41 866 Johnson, Trishanna Lewisvillee High 13.78 1
42 1702 McCarthy, Jahmelia Wolmers Girls 13.82 4
43 1570 Reid, Jodian Vere Technical High 13.86 2
44 1793 Alcott, Daniel Maggoty High School 13.87 3
45 992 Campbell, Dacia Morant Bay High 13.88 11
46 1599 Gray, Cerene Waterford High 13.89 9
47 677 Facey, Zion Immaculate Conce 13.95 15
48 1695 Golding, Arianna Wolmers Girls 13.98 12
49 1828 Brown, Ashantae The Queen's School 14.00 13
50 1200 Pryce, Anna-Kaye Seaforth High 14.02 11
51 1822 Johnson, Zaida The Queen's School 14.03 15
51 1035 Lorman, Britney MT Alvernia High 14.03 2
53 1345 Grant, Daniesh ST Hughs High 14.04 10
54 286 Dalhouse, Javnel Camperdown High 14.07 9
55 1823 Lambert, Imani The Queen's School 14.08 9
56 1933 White, Kerce May Day High 14.09 4
57 108 Tapper, Lshaun Bridgeport High 14.10 6
58 1210 Benjamin, Raechel ST Andrew High 14.14 7
59 1617 Rennie, Aaliyah Westwood High 14.16 14
60 1824 Williams, Asia The Queen's School 14.17 12
61 80 Gordon, Akeida Bridgeport High 14.19 12
62 34 Daley, Jusonia BB Coke High 14.20 5
63 1571 Robinson, Vennise Vere Technical High 14.23 8
63 294 Francis, Keviecia Camperdown High 14.23 1
65 592 Wright, Daniella Holy Childhood High 14.25 6
66 268 Bailey, Khalia Camperdown High 14.27 2
67 531 Gibson, Sanyae Edwin Allen High 14.28 4
68 1157 Swaby, Tamiya Papine High 14.29 4
69 1614 McLaren, Keny Westwood High 14.31 11
70 369 Felicien-Brown, Sh Campion College 14.36 4
71 591 Wedderburn, Amelia Holy Childhood High 14.45 8
72 445 Blake, Delique Convent OF Mercy 14.46 12
73 1189 Davis, Lennecia Seaforth High 14.51 10
74 375 Josephs, Jahzara Campion College 14.52 3
74 405 Reid, Kelene Charlemont H 14.52 13
76 918 Burnett, Kayley Meadowbrook High 14.57 10
76 1827 Smith, Raneek The Queen's School 14.57 15
78 1801 Pearson, Jada ST Hughs High 14.58 11
79 940 Fisher, Ashley Merl Grove High 14.67 14
80 1034 Jones, Aaliyah MT Alvernia High 14.73 9
80 411 Smith, Shayera Charlemont H 14.73 12
82 1196 Patterson, Sanika Seaforth High 14.75 10
83 1355 Williams, Toni-Ann ST Hughs High 14.81 13
84 1136 Daley, Queshardo-M Papine High 14.83 7
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Results

....Girls 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4

85 1011 Samuels, Jelani Morant Bay High 14.87 4
85 1896 Bonner, Kymona Vauxhall High 14.87 1
87 589 Henderson, Holland Holy Childhood High 14.92 9
88 1512 Lewis, Janelle Tivoli Gardens High 15.02 15
88 479 Young, Solesha Convent OF Mercy 15.02 14
90 947 Jones, Anna-Sashia Merl Grove High 15.06 11
91 1618 Segree, Janiel Westwood High 15.07 8
92 1807 Kentish, Cherise ST Hughs High 15.08 2
93 1348 Miles, Bianca ST Hughs High 15.12 6
94 1329 Goodridge, Nadia ST Hildas High 15.14 3
95 467 Powell, Zaleah Convent OF Mercy 15.20 9
96 867 Monteith, Aneisha Lewisvillee High 15.23 5
96 289 Douglas, Kimouy Camperdown High 15.23 7
98 903 Nelson, Patrana Mavis Bank High 15.25 6
99 1178 Powell, Chantelle Penwood High 15.26 8
100 1616 Morrison, Kayshi-L Westwood High 15.28 7
101 998 Grant, Tashea Morant Bay High 15.30 14
102 1236 Myers, Ana ST Andrew High 15.35 9
103 1901 Hines, Aaliyah Vauxhall High 15.38 2
104 943 Hinds, Jhanique Merl Grove High 15.42 13
105 1207 Bailey, Sherrelle Seaforth High 15.50 7
106 1600 Hedman, Romona Waterford High 15.53 10
106 1500 Anderson, Vonielli Tivoli Gardens High 15.53 15
108 865 Hinds, Alecia Lewisvillee High 15.67 8
109 1206 Whyte, Sasheena Seaforth High 15.78 13
110 258 Newland, Amelia Calabar Primary 15.85 7
111 1934 Gaye, Kadian May Day High 16.00 3
112 1516 Mighty, Annelice Tivoli Gardens High 16.70 15
113 1517 Morgan, Romeika Tivoli Gardens High 17.23 14
114 857 Delissel, Ashara Lewisvillee High 17.35 2
- 901 McLean, Abigail Mavis Bank High NT 1
-= 945 James, Aziah Merl Grove High NT 8
-— 1691 Deslandes, Janae Wolmers Girls NT 1
Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
Name Year School Finals H#
1 656 White, Garriel Hydel High 57.01 8
2 422 Dixon, Jody-Ann Clarendon College 57.79 8
3 276 Brown, Shonnon Camperdown High 58.33 9
4 624 Hylton, Aaliyah Hydel High 58.74 5
5 884 Chamberlin, Shanta Mavis Bank High 58.89 7
6 640 Pearce, Marchell Hydel High 58.96 9
7 1540 Dacosta, Shian Vere Technical High 59.17 3
8 1853 Hartley, Donnell The Queen's School 59.20 11
9 1556 Higgins, Cadese Vere Technical High 59.31 4
10 386 Sloley, Krystal Campion College 59.36 13
11 1478 McIntosh, Sydonie ST Mary High 59.55 6
12 654 Vassell, Mickalili Hydel High 59.83 11
13 655 Walker, Shenese Hydel High 59.84 10
14 341 Thomas, Tashawna Camperdown High 59.88 5
15 1788 Bruck, Danalee Maggoty High School :00.46 2
16 329 Reid, Ishauna Camperdown High :00.71 8
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17 1698 James, Taniel Wolmers Girls 1:00.74 12
18 423 Ellis, Danian Clarendon College 1:00.77 12
19 460 Lindsay, Aaliyah Convent OF Mercy 1:00.79 3
20 548 Watson, Yolanda Edwin Allen High 1:00.91 5
21 539 McCalla, Demoya Edwin Allen High 1:01.08 4
22 1792 Facey, Patrice Maggoty High School 1:01.19 6
23 585 Barnes, Akalia Holy Childhood High 1:01.34 7
24 327 Peterkin, Tianna Camperdown High 1:01.35 10
25 99 Pyne, Laila Bridgeport High 1:01.68 15
26 1856 Richardson, Feleci The Queen's School 1:01.90 12
27 1858 Robinson, Nikkia The Queen's School 1:01.95 17
28 836 Morgan, Kashina Lacovia High 1:02.02 12
29 1253 Black, Juliana ST Andrew Techni 1:02.27 4
30 1470 Bennett, Christan ST Mary High 1:02.30 5
31 1624 Wolcott, Meikaila Westwood High 1:02.55 2
32 1485 Williamson, Shavan ST Mary High 1:02.62 13
33 666 Lysight, Shaneil Immaculate Conce 1:02.79 17
34 1794 Wright, Alliyah Maggoty High School 1:02.93 1
35 1527 Artwell, Danielle Vere Technical High 1:02.99 7
36 1696 Graham, Iana Wolmers Girls 1:03.06 11
37 452 Fearon, Ashanti Convent OF Mercy 1:03.33 2
38 1242 Reid, Deniesha ST Andrew High 1:03.38 3
39 1213 Chambers, Ruth-Ann ST Andrew High 1:03.39 1
40 1791 Rexted, Tanya Maggoty High School 1:03.45 1
41 1374 Christie, Rehana ST Jago High School 1:03.49 1
42 1828 Brown, Ashantae The Queen's School 1:03.58 8
43 1699 Latchman, Danielle Wolmers Girls 1:03.76 14
44 551 Burrell, Jessica Gaynstead 1:03.80 9
45 1248 Morrison, Samantha ST Andrew High 1:04.17 4
46 1040 Porth, Saraijah MT Alvernia High 1:04.30 13
47 429 Jackson, Janet Clarendon College 1:04.36 13
48 88 Henry, Nicole Bridgeport High 1:04.41 16
49 1773 Guthrie, Kallia ST Mary High 1:04.73 7
50 1044 Wills, Kemayia MT Alvernia High 1:04.77 14
51 834 Loney, Abigail Lacovia High 1:04.91 10
52 1209 Baxter, Janel ST Andrew High 1:04.95 2
53 899 James, Tameka Mavis Bank High 1:05.16 6
54 678 Fyffe, Hughasia Immaculate Conce 1:05.25 18
55 1857 Williams, Gabriell The Queen's School 1:05.32 16
56 1707 Richards, Woizero Wolmers Girls 1:05.40 15
57 1790 Coley, Mickayla Maggoty High School 1:05.78 5
58 466 Pellington, Amelia Convent OF Mercy 1:06.09 1
58 55 White, Shenell BB Coke High 1:06.09 3
60 1344 Forester, Pericia ST Hughs High 1:06.45 14
61 1332 Pinnock, Dhenecia ST Hildas High 1:06.50 15
62 1599 Gray, Cerene Waterford High 1:06.55 16
62 544 Simpson, Sherika Edwin Allen High 1:06.55 6
64 1511 Johnson, Trudy Ann Tivoli Gardens High 1:06.97 2
65 937 Dabson, Damali Merl Grove High 1:07.09 10
66 1548 Fisher, Abigayle Vere Technical High 1:07.15 7
67 1331 Pinnock, Dhaenia ST Hildas High 1:07.74 16
68 1221 Hall, Moyieka ST Andrew High 1:07.77 7
69 1600 Hedman, Romona Waterford High 1:08.02 18
70 437 Simpson, Roxene Clarendon College 1:08.14 9
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....Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

71 93 Masters, Moya Bridgeport High 1:08.44 14
72 1862 Miller, Shakqueen The Queen's School 1:08.59 5
72 1347 Maxwell, Tiannie ST Hughs High 1:08.59 6
74 942 Gray, Trishana Merl Grove High 1:09.09 12
75 933 Blake, Amanada Merl Grove High 1:10.06 8
76 1606 Watson, Shaday Waterford High 1:10.50 15
77 947 Jones, Anna-Sashia Merl Grove High 1:10.52 15
78 33 Cummings, Ashley BB Coke High 1:10.53 3
79 583 Anderson, Jordyan Holy Childhood High 1:10.54 3
80 1338 Tucker, Alyssa ST Hildas High 1:10.79 17
81 1596 Brooks, Melica Waterford High 1:11.10 18
82 1189 Davis, Lennecia Seaforth High 1:11.32 10
83 1861 Simms, Shanell The Queen's School 1:11.62 10
84 34 Daley, Jusonia BB Coke High 1:12.01 12
85 1272 Roberts, Rusheedie ST Andrew Techni 1:12.11 106
86 53 Stephens, Sheridyo BB Coke High 1:12.40 4
87 577 Wray, Cayla Gaynstead 1:12.89 8
88 1603 Powell, Alicia Waterford High 1:12.92 17
89 1112 Lodge, Omego 0ld Harbour 1:13.99 18
90 378 Letts, Brianna Campion College 1:14.54 14
91 1932 Dixon, Mikayla May Day High 1:15.09 6
92 1196 Patterson, Sanika Seaforth High 1:15.63 11
93 1863 Ramsay, Karissa The Queen's School 1:16.05 13
94 938 Headley, Jhordan Merl Grove High 1:17.55 9
95 1022 Besley, Melissa MT Alvernia High 1:17.89 16
96 1115 Powell, Jamesha 0ld Harbour 1:18.50 18
97 932 Banton, Tashina Merl Grove High 1:19.53 11
98 1597 Bryan, Alisha Waterford High 1:19.88 17
99 1748 Hopeton, Sashani Norman Manley High 1:21.71 17
100 1207 Bailey, Sherrelle Seaforth High 1:23.08 9
101 570 Ramsay, Terreisa Gaynstead 1:30.71 11
102 39 Grey, Crystal BB Coke High 1:31.68 2
-- 1206 Whyte, Sasheena Seaforth High NT 13
-- 1200 Pryce, Anna-Kaye Seaforth High NT 14
-- 1777 Chambers, Tiffany ST Mary High DQ 4
Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1847 Brown, Britney The Queen's School 56.58 5
2 1542 Dawkins, T-Anna Vere Technical High 56.94 4
3 630 Martin, Jada Hydel High 56.99 3
4 597 Brooks, Abigail Hydel High 57.71 8
5 659 Young, Charokee Hydel High 58.12 6
6 1851 Lewis, Michaela The Queen's School 58.32 4
7 1484 Shaaffe, Abigail ST Mary High 58.55 1
8 1569 Pryce, Nickisha Vere Technical High 58.65 5
9 92 Lindsay, Toni-Ann Bridgeport High 58.71 1
10 687 Wallace, Shaunelle Immaculate Conce 58.74 2
11 845 Staple, Shanamarie Lacovia High 59.16 7
12 1547 Ferron, Abby-Gale Vere Technical High 59.36 3
13 826 Brooks, Shanice Lacovia High 1:00.33 8
14 1850 Morgan, Joelle The Queen's School 1:00.63 8
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017

Results

....Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

15 532 Graham, Lashanna Edwin Allen High 1:00.66 3
16 525 Brown, Timoy Edwin Allen High 1:00.81 5
17 1692 Ellis, Derrangello Wolmers Girls 1:01.24 1
18 1784 McKnight, Desonya Maggoty High School 1:01.54 8
19 527 Davis, Tevia Edwin Allen High 1:01.75 6
20 1904 Dawkins, Danella The Queen's School 1:01.76 7
21 421 Dennis, Jodian Clarendon College 1:02.86 2
22 1342 Coley, Brittany ST Hughs High 1:02.90 5
23 1786 Whyte, Shenell Maggoty High School 1:03.25 7
24 1848 Hudson, Jenelle The Queen's School 1:03.28 3
25 1854 Beckford, Jada The Queen's School 1:03.51 8
26 1564 McDonald, Shemika Vere Technical High 1:03.53 7
27 1846 White, Giselle The Queen's School 1:04.04 6
28 1341 Campbell, Monique ST Hughs High 1:04.08 4
29 881 Brown, Crystal Mavis Bank High 1:04.32 1
30 27 Beckford, Shantel BB Coke High 1:04.80 4
31 1534 Bruke, Kedesha Vere Technical High 1:04.86 6
32 323 Newell, Jemerah Camperdown High 1:05.17 3
33 42 Kavanagh, Trishana BB Coke High 1:05.95 2
34 1785 Jackson, Moesha Maggoty High School 1:06.38 8
35 1012 Seguin, Oshin Morant Bay High 1:06.71 6
36 941 Fisher, Tyshauna Merl Grove High 1:07.66 4
37 1150 Newton, Aneila Papine High 1:08.14 2
38 590 Smikle, Shakeem Holy Childhood High 1:10.62 2
39 1003 Manning, Rhea Morant Bay High 1:12.59 7
40 1930 Broderick, Shahine May Day High 1:13.12 1
41 468 Richards, Zion Convent OF Mercy 1:13.15 5
42 954 Wolfe, Dejeunea Merl Grove High 1:15.80 3
43 1521 Edwards, Euphemia Tivoli Gardens High 1:16.61 1
44 455 Griffiths, Daniell Convent OF Mercy 1:19.71 6
45 934 Boothe, Jadien Merl Grove High 1:20.00 5
46 1330 Oreilly, Denovia ST Hildas High 1:21.62 2
47 1594 Afflick, Keviann Waterford High 1:22.64 7
Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Name School Finals H#
1 1585 Whitley, Cavel Vere Technical High 56.62 1
2 266 Allen, Tawana Camperdown High 57.44 3
3 1217 Downer, Kelly-Ann ST Andrew High 57.66 2
4 1684 Buchanan, Okhailia Wolmers Girls 58.60 1
5 1878 McGann, Latrice Mavis Bank High 59.11 1
6 1833 Samuels, Shackera The Queen's School 59.19 1
7 1836 McKENZIE, Tatanna The Queen's School 59.74 4
8 612 Dayle, Yanique Hydel High 59.97 1
9 1834 Cameron, Tre-Ann The Queen's School 1:00.10 3
10 1557 Hill, Monique Vere Technical High 1:00.33 2
11 1687 Chen, Casheena Wolmers Girls 1:01.64 4
12 996 Fullcott, Tishelle Morant Bay High 1:02.83 3
13 1577 Thompson, Sahoy Vere Technical High 1:03.92 4
14 1265 Jackson, Abbygale ST Andrew Techni 1:04.13 2
15 1782 Wallace, Shaniel Maggoty High School 1:04.35 1
16 1835 Watson, Patrice The Queen's School 1:04.83 4
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
....Girls 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
17 1349 Riley, Xanielle ST Hughs High 1:05.66 3
18 1114 Nesbeth, Sasha Gay 0ld Harbour 1:06.00 3
19 1686 Campbell, Aneil Wolmers Girls 1:06.20 2
20 365 Farquharson, Leoni Campion College 1:07.93 3
21 1832 Ferguson, Danika The Queen's School 1:09.65 2
22 348 williams, Aaliyah Camperdown High 1:11.29 2
Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 530 Evans, Anna-Lee Edwin Allen High 5:02.16 1
2 627 Kerr, Zenon Hydel High 5:05.48 2
3 608 Coley, Emily Hydel High 5:07.94 1
4 1388 Ellis, Petasha ST Jago High School 5:08.54 2
5 605 Christie, Shericka Hydel High 5:10.95 2
[ 536 Jones, Jeniel Edwin Allen High 5:11.93 1
7 881 Brown, Crystal Mavis Bank High 5:17.21 1
8 1786 Whyte, Shenell Maggoty High School 5:17.30 2
9 1589 Wisdom, Celine Vere Technical High 5:24.50 1
10 1481 Pinnock, Abigail ST Mary High 5:26.78 2
11 1785 Jackson, Moesha Maggoty High School 5:36.66 1
12 1573 Skyers, Alisha Vere Technical High 5:41.54 1
13 1610 Cooper, Shavel Westwood High 5:44.35 2
14 941 Fisher, Tyshauna Merl Grove High 5:52.99 2
Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
Name Year School Finals H#
1 529 Dwyer, Rushana Edwin Allen High 4:52.84 3
2 884 Chamberlin, Shanta Mavis Bank High 4:56.94 3
3 1567 Plummer, Krsi-Ann Vere Technical High 4:58.44 3
4 1367 Breakenridge, Subb ST Jago High School 5:02.96 1
5 597 Brooks, Abigail Hydel High 5:03.68 2
6 1792 Facey, Patrice Maggoty High School 5:05.55 1
8 592 Wright, Daniella Holy Childhood High 5:09.84 3
9 625 Jones, Jada Hydel High 5:13.11 2
10 311 Laing, Junell Camperdown High 5:14.30 3
11 640 Pearce, Marchell Hydel High 5:14.35 2
12 548 Watson, Yolanda Edwin Allen High 5:14.64 3
13 547 Thompson, Jodi-Ann Edwin Allen High 5:20.34 3
14 1019 Anderson, Tia MT Alvernia High 5:27.79 1
15 1433 Parks, Danielle ST Jago High School 5:28.52 1
16 1480 Myers, Shanice ST Mary High 5:28.86 1
17 626 Jones, Tafari Hydel High 5:35.33 2
18 1462 White, Eliana ST Jago High School 5:36.36 1
19 543 Simpson, Annika Edwin Allen High 5:37.69 3
20 899 James, Tameka Mavis Bank High 5:39.44 3
21 937 Dabson, Damali Merl Grove High 5:45.62 3
22 933 Blake, Amanada Merl Grove High 5:52.94 3
23 1327 Christie, Jennifer ST Hildas High 5:55.54 1
24 452 Fearon, Ashanti Convent OF Mercy 6:09.59 3
25 466 Pellington, Amelia Convent OF Mercy 6:17.94 3
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
....Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
26 647 Samuda, Amora Hydel High 6:22.98 2
27 1619 Sinclair, Antonett Westwood High 6:38.81 2
28 938 Headley, Jhordan Merl Grove High 6:49.03 3
-- 1621 Sybons, Nebraska Westwood High NT 2
Girls 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals
1 618 Green, Bonifa Hydel High 4:50.46
2 1544 Dixon, Britnie Vere Technical High 4:52.53
3 1566 Plummer, Kaye-Ann Vere Technical High 5:04.97
4 1535 Campbell, Monique Vere Technical High 5:14.96
5 1839 Daley, Toni-Ann Unattached 5:30.95
6 1551 Gordon, Aaliyah Vere Technical High 6:13.29
-= 990 Bryan, Thamara Morant Bay High NT
Girls 70 Meter Hurdles CLASS 4
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1688 Constantune, Kryst Wolmers Girls 11.01 1
2 1819 Shaw, Crystal The Queen's School 11.40 3
3 649 Scarlett, Natalia Hydel High 11.45 1
4 650 Simpson, Dejona Hydel High 11.47 1
5 475 Williams, Chantel Convent OF Mercy 11.48 2
5 1826 Francis, Kenilla The Queen's School 11.48 3
7 600 Brown, Najeeka Hydel High 11.71 3
8 642 Pottinger, Shanoya Hydel High 11.78 2
9 470 Sweeny, Onecia Convent OF Mercy 11.90 3
10 955 Ximines, Teon Merl Grove High 11.94 3
11 1554 Hall, Shanell Vere Technical High 12.08 4
12 294 Francis, Keviecia Camperdown High 12.27 4
13 1824 wWilliams, Asia The Queen's School 13.01 4
14 1240 Pinnock, Jo-Anna ST Andrew High 13.02 1
15 286 Dalhouse, Javnel Camperdown High 13.32 2
16 592 Wright, Daniella Holy Childhood High 13.38 5
17 942 Gray, Trishana Merl Grove High 13.72 2
17 1617 Rennie, Aaliyah Westwood High 13.72 1
19 945 James, Aziah Merl Grove High 13.85 2
20 1825 Mills, Jemima The Queen's School 14.39 4
21 1614 McLaren, Keny Westwood High 14.73 5
22 1613 Langley, Daisia Westwood High 14.87 4
23 1024 Brown, Paula Marie MT Alvernia High 15.39 5
24 254 Lewis, Tiffany Calabar Primary 16.67 1
25 1035 Lorman, Britney MT Alvernia High 16.68 2
Girls 80 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3
Name Year School Finals H#
1 633 Matthews, Gabriell Hydel High 11.70 1
2 657 Willimas, Velecia Hydel High 11.80 2

3 607 Clayton, Gizel Hydel High 12.06 3
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
....Girls 80 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3
4 1683 Brown, Valissa Wolmers Girls 12.16 2
5 679 Herman, Jaleesa Immaculate Conce 12.36 3
6 658 Wilson, Oneika Hydel High 12.42 4
7 1538 Chance, Calliesha Vere Technical High 12.50 4
8 1584 White, Yanique Vere Technical High 12.57 3
9 1680 Arnold, Moia Wolmers Girls 12.58 1
10 332 Roberts, Njeri Camperdown High 12.74 5
11 1350 Sinclair, Beyonce ST Hughs High 12.94 3
12 1352 Walker, Haile ST Hughs High 12.99 5
13 1853 Hartley, Donnell The Queen's School 13.03 1
14 436 Simpson, Marissa Clarendon College 13.04 4
15 1042 Reunolds, Veanna MT Alvernia High 13.18 5
16 1856 Richardson, Feleci The Queen's School 13.20 4
17 1241 Powell, Jada ST Andrew High 13.23 5
18 464 Morris, Raevonn Convent OF Mercy 13.38 3
19 1222 Hunter, Kaniellia ST Andrew High 13.42 2
20 1032 Hodges, Jadah MT Alvernia High 13.64 2
21 1479 McLean, Jada ST Mary High 13.68 1
22 666 Lysight, Shaneil Immaculate Conce 14.12 4
23 472 Walker, Crystal Convent OF Mercy 14.31 5
24 378 Letts, Brianna Campion College 15.63 2
25 1609 Coley, Kimberlee Westwood High 15.92 3
26 1803 Saunders, Joeline Westwood High 16.07 2
27 1612 Henry, Rushnie Westwood High 16.60 1
28 571 Roberts, Horesha Gaynstead 16.81 4
29 935 Campbell, Shencie Merl Grove High 16.94 5
30 353 Barrett, Tanashae Campion College 17.50 1
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 628 Lee, Ray-Donna Hydel High 14.10 2
2 645 Rose, Taffara Hydel High 14.68 1
3 1904 Dawkins, Danella The Queen's School 14.74 3
4 1559 Lewis, Codesha Vere Technical High 15.07 1
5 1526 Anderson, Britany Vere Technical High 15.08 2
6 638 Moore, Ashanti Hydel High 15.17 3
7 474 White, Ashley Convent OF Mercy 15.18 1
8 1230 Marks, Shaina ST Andrew High 15.36 2
9 667 McDonald, 1liyH Immaculate Conce 15.38 3
10 1214 Cornwall, Deandre ST Andrew High 15.97 1
11 684 Riley, Shaunelle Immaculate Conce 16.43 2
12 1783 Doiley, Tanyan Maggoty High School 16.58 1
13 477 Williams, Tamoya Convent OF Mercy 16.83 3
14 333 Roberts, Shaneika Camperdown High 17.59 3
15 476 Williams, Tamoy Convent OF Mercy 18.29 2
16 1774 Campbell, Janaeli ST Mary High 19.61 2
17 1003 Manning, Rhea Morant Bay High 19.93 3
18 1475 James, Kay-Ann ST Mary High 26.88 1
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1682 Brown, Janeek Wolmers Girls 13.98 1
2 1532 Brown, Amoi Vere Technical High 14.01 1
3 621 Hemmings, Trishaun Hydel High 14.16 3
4 1687 Chen, Casheena Wolmers Girls 14.91 2
5 1835 Watson, Patrice The Queen's School 15.48 1
6 1832 Ferguson, Danika The Queen's School 15.50 3
7 996 Fullcott, Tishelle Morant Bay High 15.71 2
8 342 Vassell, Kaydean Camperdown High 16.70 3
9 995 Francis, Nnieka Morant Bay High 17.11 1
10 1036 Lynch, Sasheka MT Alvernia High 26.34 1
-— 1572 Rosewell, Demesha Vere Technical High NT 3
-= 620 Harris, Chaneal Hydel High NT 2
-= 443 Baker, Breanyl Convent OF Mercy NT 2
Girls 400 Meter Hurdles OPEN
Name Year School Finals H#
1 646 Salmon, Shiann Hydel High 1:00.78 2
2 1692 Ellis, Derrangello Wolmers Girls 1:00.84 2
3 1582 Walker, Sanique Vere Technical High 1:00.94 1
4 645 Rose, Taffara Hydel High 1:04.05 1
5 658 Wilson, Oneika Hydel High 1:06.75 1
[ 329 Reid, Ishauna Camperdown High 1:08.87 1
7 1036 Lynch, Sasheka MT Alvernia High 1:09.18 2
8 1529 Bisasor, Mickela Vere Technical High 1:10.68 2
9 1484 Shaaffe, Abigail ST Mary High 1:11.15 1
10 1783 Doiley, Tanyan Maggoty High School 1:11.70 2
11 1577 Thompson, Sahoy Vere Technical High 1:11.75 2
12 1686 Campbell, Aneil Wolmers Girls 1:22.92 1
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay PRIMARY
School Finals
1 Naggo Head Primary 'A' 52.79
2 ST Richards Primary 'A' 55.06
3 Rockhall Primary 'A' 55.50
4 Calabar All Age 'A' 1:01.10
Girls High Jump CL 3
Name Year School Finals
1 648 Samuels, Bianca Hydel High 1.58m
2 1714 Wilks, Abigail Wolmers Girls 1.55m
2 460 Lindsay, Aaliyah Convent OF Mercy 1.55m
4 1690 Davis, Amelia Wolmers Girls 1.50m
4 1246 Shaw, Zoe ST Andrew High 1.50m
4 1538 Chance, Calliesha Vere Technical High 1.50m
4 1247 Smith, Zourie ST Andrew High 1.50m
4 683 McFarlane, Shante Immaculate Conce 1.50m
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
....Girls High Jump CL 3

4 1805 Jonas, Kaisay Gaynstead 1.50m
10 629 Linton, MACHAEDA Hydel High 1.45m
10 673 Temple, Jordan Immaculate Conce 1.45m
10 615 Dyer, Daena Hydel High 1.45m
10 1858 Robinson, Nikkia The Queen's School 1.45m
14 1857 Williams, Gabriell The Queen's School 1.40m
14 571 Roberts, Horesha Gaynstead 1.40m
14 1352 Walker, Haile ST Hughs High 1.40m
14 1810 Ellis, Tatiana Wolmers Girls 1.40m
18 1578 Thrue, Amanda Vere Technical High 1.30m
18 1393 Galloway, Latavia ST Jago High School 1.30m
-— 1014 Sutherland, Janiel Morant Bay High FAIL
-- 1553 Gray, Shantay Vere Technical High FAIL

Girls High Jump CL 4
Name Year School Finals
1 1689 Cunningham, Malaik Wolmers Girls 1.50m
2 470 Sweeny, Onecia Convent OF Mercy J1.50m
3 593 Bailey, Kahdijah Hydel High 1.45m
3 1554 Hall, Shanell Vere Technical High 1.45m
5 1240 Pinnock, Jo-Anna ST Andrew High 1.40m
6 1563 McDonald, Annishea Vere Technical High J1.40m
6 622 Hinds, Sashanti Hydel High J1.40m
8 662 Davis, Tori-Ann Immaculate Conce 1.35m
9 445 Blake, Delique Convent OF Mercy 1.30m
9 942 Gray, Trishana Merl Grove High 1.30m
9 945 James, Aziah Merl Grove High 1.30m
-= 479 Young, Solesha Convent OF Mercy FAIL
- 681 Lowe, Onanda Immaculate Conce FAIL
--— 1694 Forrester, Jhonell Wolmers Girls FAIL
- 467 Powell, Zaleah Convent OF Mercy FAIL

Girls High Jump CL 2
Name Year School Finals
1 1543 Distin, Lamara Vere Technical High 1.65m
2 837 Myers, Kadian Lacovia High J1.65m
3 641 Phipps, Rhianna Hydel High 1.60m
4 610 Davidson, Shauntia Hydel High J1l.60m
5 1463 Williams, Ackivah ST Jago High School J1.60m
6 644 Robinson, Sashell Hydel High 1.55m
7 1681 Bailey, Shannon Wolmers Girls J1.55m
8 455 Griffiths, Daniell Convent OF Mercy J1.55m
9 1220 Gordon, Shamike ST Andrew High 1.50m
9 569 Pinkney, Amanda Gaynstead 1.50m
9 1838 Wilson, Michela The Queen's School 1.50m
9 1588 Wilson, Thalia Vere Technical High 1.50m
9 1396 Gordon, Kasheema ST Jago High School 1.50m
9 993 Flinch, Giselle Morant Bay High 1.50m
15 561 Graver, Leljae Gaynstead 1.40m
15 946 Johnson, Bryanna Merl Grove High 1.40m
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CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results
....Girls High Jump CL 2

15 576 Wilson, Latanya Gaynstead 1.40m
18 1003 Manning, Rhea Morant Bay High 1.35m
18 1033 Hyde, Abigail MT Alvernia High 1.35m
-- 301 Hines, Anissa Camperdown High FAIL
--— 1740 Knight, Nyome Vere Technical High FAIL

Girls High Jump CL 1
Name Year School Finals
1 646 Salmon, Shiann Hydel High 1.75m
2 1235 Murray, Lorean ST Andrew High 1.65m
3 1366 Boyd, Athaliah ST Jago High School 1.60m
4 319 Morris, K andra Camperdown High 1.55m
5 1585 Whitley, Cavel Vere Technical High 1.50m
5 1832 Ferguson, Danika The Queen's School 1.50m
5 1812 Farquharson, Toni- Wolmers Girls 1.50m
8 17 Lawson, Ceilia Ardenne High 1.45m
8 1025 Campbell, Abigail MT Alvernia High 1.45m
10 558 Fletcher, Tuwana Gaynstead 1.30m

Girls Long Jump CL 3
Name Year School Finals
1 460 Lindsay, Aaliyah Convent OF Mercy 5.4%9m
2 1350 Sinclair, Beyonce ST Hughs High 5.15m
3 1683 Brown, Valissa Wolmers Girls 5.14m
4 1238 Northover, Sara ST Andrew High 5.07m
4 1700 Mason, Noella Wolmers Girls 5.07m
6 673 Temple, Jordan Immaculate Conce 5.04m
7 1855 Grey, Vashti The Queen's School 4.95m
8 1208 Barrucks, Jada ST Andrew High 4.94m
9 434 Palmer, Selena Clarendon College 4.92m
10 1541 Davis, Tanaya Vere Technical High 4.87m
11 665 Kellyman, Shantay Immaculate Conce 4.85m
12 1237 Nichol, Davia ST Andrew High 4.79m
13 657 Willimas, Velecia Hydel High 4.76m
14 631 Martin, Tianna Hydel High 4.65m
15 614 Dryden, Aaliyah Hydel High 4.64m
16 1272 Roberts, Rusheedie ST Andrew Techni 4.57m
17 1859 Thomas, Rachequa The Queen's School 4.34m
18 840 Rock, Jesiena Lacovia High 4.31m
19 1739 Gordon, Jhnell Vere Technical High 4.29m
20 1587 Williams, Shamarie Vere Technical High 4.27m
21 1803 Saunders, Joeline Westwood High 4.08m
22 1151 Oakley, Shaneil Papine High 3.97m
23 1351 Thompson, Garie-An ST Hughs High 3.93m
23 1609 Coley, Kimberlee Westwood High 3.93m
25 430 Louden, Zoeleka Clarendon College 3.90m
26 932 Banton, Tashina Merl Grove High 3.51m
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1/21/2017
Results

Girls Long Jump CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals
1 639 Parr, Shadae Hydel High 5.46m
2 675 Brown, Ashalee Immaculate Conce 5.35m
3 1543 Distin, Lamara Vere Technical High 5.14m
4 443 Baker, Breanyl Convent OF Mercy 5.07m
5 1545 Dudley, Natasha Vere Technical High 5.05m
[ 559 Fracis, Iman Gaynstead 5.03m
7 1339 Bisaumber, Shania ST Hughs High 5.02m
8 1709 Strachan, Tannekee Wolmers Girls 5.01m
9 1137 Davis, Sabrina Papine High 4.96m
10 1222 Hunter, Kaniellia ST Andrew High 4.95m
11 641 Phipps, Rhianna Hydel High 4.92m
12 1802 Richards, Sherese ST Hughs High 4.87m
12 1588 Wilson, Thalia Vere Technical High 4.87m
14 676 Chin, Samantha Immaculate Conce 4.86m
14 1534 Bruke, Kedesha Vere Technical High 4.86m
16 946 Johnson, Bryanna Merl Grove High 4.75m
17 576 Wilson, Latanya Gaynstead 4.72m
18 837 Myers, Kadian Lacovia High 4.71m
19 584 Anderson, Reshma Holy Childhood High 4.66m
20 610 Davidson, Shauntia Hydel High 4.59m
21 1139 Grant, Yuhlando Papine High 4.49m
22 569 Pinkney, Amanda Gaynstead 4.45m
23 1169 Clarke, Monique Penwood High 4.40m
24 1529 Bisasor, Mickela Vere Technical High 4.15m
25 1231 Matthews, Tamoya ST Andrew High 4.00m
26 586 Bernard, Tassia Holy Childhood High 3.87m
27 934 Boothe, Jadien Merl Grove High 3.72m
-= 638 Moore, Ashanti Hydel High FOUL
- 572 Rowe, Nasheka Gaynstead FOUL
-- 1216 Davis, Kristina ST Andrew High FOUL
- 993 Flinch, Giselle Morant Bay High FOUL
-- 1536 Carty, Kadian Vere Technical High FOUL

Girls Long Jump CL 4

Name Year School Finals
1 1704 Mutto, Shakara Wolmers Girls 4.87m
2 681 Lowe, Onanda Immaculate Conce 4.84m
3 593 Bailey, Kahdijah Hydel High 4.69m
4 1268 McKoy, Tameka ST Andrew Techni 4.68m
5 605 Christie, Shericka Hydel High 4.65m
6 451 Evans, Toniquee Convent OF Mercy 4.62m
7 622 Hinds, Sashanti Hydel High 4.54m
8 1591 Wright, Shantisha Vere Technical High 4.49m
9 1024 Brown, Paula Marie MT Alvernia High 4.44m
10 1697 Gray, Shantae Wolmers Girls 4.43m
11 606 Clarke, Taiwanna Hydel High 4.42m
12 1819 shaw, Crystal The Queen's School 4.29m
13 591 Wedderburn, Amelia Holy Childhood High 4.26m
14 1964 williams, Cordelia ST Mary High 4.22m
15 1035 Lorman, Britney MT Alvernia High 4.17m
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Results
....Girls Long Jump CL 4
16 1345 Grant, Daniesh ST Hughs High 4.12m
17 660 Brown, Kayla Immaculate Conce 4.11m
18 1824 wWilliams, Asia The Queen's School 4.09m
19 945 James, Aziah Merl Grove High 3.94m
20 1900 Collins, Shenell Vauxhall High 3.93m
21 1570 Reid, Jodian Vere Technical High 3.74m
22 1807 Kentish, Cherise ST Hughs High 3.67m
23 943 Hinds, Jhanique Merl Grove High 3.63m
24 1710 Vassel, Amarie Wolmers Girls 3.43m
25 940 Fisher, Ashley Merl Grove High 3.06m
26 1901 Hines, Aaliyah Vauxhall High 3.00m
-= 479 Young, Solesha Convent OF Mercy FOUL
Girls Long Jump cl 1
Name Year School Finals
1 621 Hemmings, Trishaun Hydel High 5.66m
2 594 Belnavis, Isheena Hydel High 5.56m
3 1235 Murray, Lorean ST Andrew High 5.30m
4 1832 Ferguson, Danika The Queen's School 5.24m
5 612 Dayle, Yanique Hydel High 5.16m
6 19 Mullings, Ashley Ardenne High 5.05m
7 1263 Gray, Hadiya ST Andrew Techni 4.98m
8 1132 Cain, Ramona Papine High 4.97m
9 1703 Mitchell, Trysanni Wolmers Girls 4.80m
10 1025 Campbell, Abigail MT Alvernia High 4.73m
11 1027 Cooper, Annagay MT Alvernia High 4.57m
Girls Shot Put CL 1
Name Year School Finals
1 598 Brown, Devia Hydel High 13.50m
2 1450 Stevens, Sah-Jay ST Jago High School 13.49m
3 1356 Bailey, Gabrielle ST Jago High School 13.00m
4 346 Watson, Tahneie Camperdown High 11.43m
5 1568 Pryce, Avery Vere Technical High 11.34m
6 1437 Robb, Quteann ST Jago High School 9.73m
6 1162 Walker, Anushka Papine High 9.73m
8 599 Brown, Devion Hydel High 9.26m
9 858 Dohman, Rashika Lewisvillee High 8.26m
10 1349 Riley, Xanielle ST Hughs High 6.01lm
Girls Shot Put CL 2
Name Year School Finals
1 685 Sloley, Daniel Immaculate Conce 13.76m
2 1442 Scott, Shania ST Jago High School 13.05m
3 1549 Forbes, Marie Vere Technical High 12.43m
4 616 Forrest, Patrice Hydel High 12.03m
5 330 Rhule, Nerissa Camperdown High 12.02m
6 601 Bryan, Tyest Hydel High 11.82m
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....Girls Shot Put CL 2

7 1144 Knight, Melonie Papine High 11.81m
8 1539 Chance, Natsuya Vere Technical High 11.58m
9 617 Grant, Sylveree Hydel High 11.27m
10 832 Edwards, Shanika Lacovia High 10.61m
11 1715 Williams, Jonelle Wolmers Girls 10.60m
12 1389 Emanuel, Anna-Kay ST Jago High School 10.46m
13 1552 Gordon, Taleen Vere Technical High 10.07m
14 1277 Williams, Cadeane ST Andrew Techni 9.67m
15 896 Jackson, Dayna Mavis Bank High 9.66m
15 346 Watson, Tahneie Camperdown High 9.66m
17 613 Dixon, Janae Hydel High 9.63m
18 1386 Dennis, Lashawn ST Jago High School 9.45m
19 1218 Falconer, Celine ST Andrew High 9.42m
20 1583 Wedderburn, Sashek Vere Technical High 8.68m
21 1693 Ferguson, Jada Wolmers Girls 8.53m
22 1227 Leslie, Sheyenne ST Andrew High 8.48m
23 1713 Wilmot, Kayliah Wolmers Girls 8.47m
24 872 Robinson, Trishel Lewisvillee High 7.60m
25 851 Brown, Kadjah Lewisvillee High 6.28m
Girls Discus Throw CLASS 1
Name School Finals
1 598 Brown, Devia Hydel High 45.96m
2 1356 Bailey, Gabrielle ST Jago High School 44.97m
3 1568 Pryce, Avery Vere Technical High 43.55m
4 1452 Stewart, Shakira ST Jago High School 42.55m
5 1437 Robb, Quteann ST Jago High School 35.39m
6 1029 Dixon, Anikia MT Alvernia High 34.40m
7 1708 Shaw, Justine Wolmers Girls 30.25m
8 1450 Stevens, Sah-Jay ST Jago High School 30.01m
9 599 Brown, Devion Hydel High 25.80m
10 1162 Walker, Anushka Papine High 21.45m
11 1004 Maxwell, Iyesha Morant Bay High 20.70m
12 858 Dohman, Rashika Lewisvillee High 18.75m
13 362 Donald, Tanielle Campion College 12.25m
Girls Discus Throw CLASS 2
Name School Finals
1 1549 Forbes, Marie Vere Technical High 40.19m
2 1218 Falconer, Celine ST Andrew High 38.99m
3 616 Forrest, Patrice Hydel High 37.85m
4 1442 Scott, Shania ST Jago High School 36.29m
5 1432 Parchment, Abbigai ST Jago High School 35.55m
6 685 Sloley, Daniel Immaculate Conce 33.83m
7 601 Bryan, Tyest Hydel High 33.56m
8 1539 Chance, Natsuya Vere Technical High 32.64m
9 1552 Gordon, Taleen Vere Technical High 32.1%m
10 1224 Hyman, Raesha ST Andrew High 31.53m
11 832 Edwards, Shanika Lacovia High 28.22m
12 1469 Yee-Sing, Jamoya ST Jago High School 27.63m
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13 595 Blair, Secreena Hydel High 27.56m
14 1849 Benbow, Sashoy The Queen's School 26.92m
15 1386 Dennis, Lashawn ST Jago High School 25.71m
16 1277 Williams, Cadeane ST Andrew Techni 25.63m
17 1144 Knight, Melonie Papine High 24 .46m
18 553 Burton, Paula Ann Gaynstead 24 .30m
19 1360 Brown, Sherann ST Jago High School 22.79m
20 73 Blackwood, Kadiann Bridgeport High 21.90m
21 1509 Gordon, Courtney Tivoli Gardens High 21.60m
22 1898 Rose, Thiona Vauxhall High 21.54m
23 872 Robinson, Trishel Lewisvillee High 18.39m
-- 1899 Ferron, Danilla Vauxhall High FOUL
Girls Discus Throw CL 3
Name Year School Finals
1 1537 Chambers, Shatay Vere Technical High 30.50m
2 1700 Mason, Noella Wolmers Girls 28.51m
3 595 Blair, Secreena Hydel High 27.51m
4 1429 Page, Cara ST Jago High School 26.65m
5 1382 Davis, Kayla ST Jago High School 25.85m
6 1860 Henry, Gabrielle The Queen's School 25.35m
7 1249 Walker, Gabrielle ST Andrew High 24.85m
8 1225 James, Jade ST Andrew High 22.45m
9 1238 Northover, Sara ST Andrew High 21.87m
10 1530 Boyd, Dejonae Vere Technical High 21.25m
11 674 Woolcock, Safeya Immaculate Conce 21.01m
12 672 Simpson, Kanardia Immaculate Conce 20.93m
13 1398 Hall, Dayshanae ST Jago High School 20.01m
14 668 Montique, Christin Immaculate Conce 19.30m
15 1558 Jones, Jadeen Vere Technical High 19.29m
16 1562 Matthews, Oksana Vere Technical High 17.00m
17 567 McQueen, Aaliyah Gaynstead 16.93m
18 1267 McDonald, Gabriell ST Andrew Techni 15.50m
Women 400 Meter Dash OLYMPIC DEVE
Name Year School Finals
1 636 McGregor, Roneisha Hydel High 54.22
2 964 James, Samantha Mico Teachers CO 54.70
3 1845 Edwards, Satina Unattached 58.94
4 969 Rowe, Carla Mico Teachers CO 1:00.58
5 961 Heslop, Danielle Mico Teachers CO 1:06.34
-= 962 Higgins, Tiffany Mico Teachers CO NT
Women 800 Meter Run OLYMPIC DEVE
Name Year School Finals
1 996 Fullcott, Tishelle Morant Bay High 2:22.39

2 972 Stewart, Ikeda Mico Teachers CO 2:27.52
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Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 86 Grant, Junior Bridgeport High 10.60 4
2 227 Stewart, Chadwick Calabar 10.64 3
3 795 Peart, Oshane Kingston College 10.70 12
3 76 Burley, Deandre Bridgeport High 10.70 1
5 1165 Willis, Shemar Papine High 10.82 5
5 1394 Garriques, Taiwayn ST Jago High School 10.82 13
7 698 Everett, Michali Jamaica College 10.90 4
8 432 Moriah, Kevin Clarendon College 10.92 8
9 328 Porteous, Dwayne Camperdown High 10.95 2
10 243 Young, Rosean Calabar 11.00 5
10 119 Anderson, Davil Calabar 11.00 10
12 156 Dennis, Everton Calabar 11.02 1
13 1880 Blthe, Quincy Vauxhall High 11.10 11
14 419 Beason, Kaheem Clarendon College 11.15 4
15 1456 Thomas, Javar ST Jago High School 11.18 12
16 928 Sommerville, Odane Meadowbrook High 11.20 12
17 824 Vernon, John Kingston College 11.26 9
17 297 Gordon, Tadayne Camperdown High 11.26 4
17 154 Cunningham, Tyrike Mavis Bank High 11.26 8
20 1906 Frankson, Keyshawn Edith Dalton James 11.30 8
21 1423 Mighty, Ronaldo ST Jago High School 11.32 5
21 1763 Thomas, Tevaughn ST Mary High 11.32 8
21 196 McClaren, Shyheim Calabar 11.32 13
24 507 Edman, Daveion Edith Dalton James 11.35 13
25 1411 Kerr, Kavion ST Jago High School 11.36 6
25 148 Carr, Schavon Calabar 11.36 14
25 1090 Smalling, Deandre Munro College 11.36 7
25 748 McPherson, Kevin Kingston College 11.36 12
29 848 Williams, Romario Lacovia High 11.37 1
30 213 Reid, Shevioe Calabar 11.40 11
31 1088 Segree, Tyreek Munro College 11.41 5
32 1627 Brown, Shane Wolmer's Boys' A 11.42 1
33 733 Richards, Nicholas Kingston College 11.43 13
34 62 Mungo, Kimani Belair High 11.45 11
35 1431 Palmer, Vandeleer ST Jago High School 11.53 3
36 1078 Jones, Damion Munro College 11.54 12
36 1818 Clinton, Kashekee Unattached 11.54 3
38 160 Edwards, Kwani Calabar 11.57 2
38 1881 Gordon, Kevonnie Vauxhall High 11.57 4
40 1111 Jones, Courtney 0ld Harbour 11.58 1
41 162 Evans, Romario Calabar 11.60 [
41 1921 Fletcher, Kemani May Day High 11.60 7
43 979 Cox, Donte Mile Gully 11.61 11
44 1882 Williams, Lovantea Vauxhall High 11.62 8
45 930 Williams, Shakur Meadowbrook High 11.65 7
45 414 Thompson, Tyrell Charlemont H 11.65 6
47 401 Laing, Dario Charlemont H 11.69 9
48 82 Grant, Dajour Bridgeport High 11.70 7
48 1067 Hamilton, Dwayne Munro College 11.70 9
48 753 Blair, Sajar Kingston College 11.70 6
51 927 Robinson, Adril Meadowbrook High 11.71 13
52 1201 Spencer, Andre Seaforth High 11.75 13
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2

107 1147 McLeish, Matthew Papine High 13.78 10
-- 887 Crosdale, Denver Mavis Bank High NT 10
-- 1922 Whitely, Calvin May Day High NT 12
--— 1753 Mullings, Javaughn Norman Manley High NT 10

Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1425 Morrison, Andre ST Jago High School 10.51 1
2 1097 Williams, Delano Munro College 10.54 2
3 106 Smith, Malik Bridgeport High 10.57 4
4 304 Jarrett, Kenrick Camperdown High 10.58 5
5 241 Wilson, Tyreke Calabar 10.66 1
6 705 Missick, Courtney Jamaica College 10.78 1
7 338 Stevens, Jevaughn Camperdown High 10.80 9
8 125 Bennett, Orlando Calabar 10.86 2
9 349 williams, Ackeem Camperdown High 10.89 5
10 1451 Stewart, Juel ST Jago High School 10.92 2
10 1380 Cranston, Matthew ST Jago High School 10.92 6
10 847 Walters, Kristoff Lacovia High 10.92 1
13 1047 Buchnor, Tyreek Munro College 10.93 5
14 1166 Wilson, D mitre Papine High 10.96 2
15 22 Pringle, John-Chri Ardenne High 11.01 1
16 813 Marshall, Chemar Kingston College 11.05 9
17 1368 Broadbell, Rasheed ST Jago High School 11.06 5
18 1865 Goldson, Kadrian Maggoty High School 11.13 4
18 1533 Brown, Deandre Vere Technical High 11.13 8
20 1048 Campbell, Shareef Munro College 11.16 3
20 1531 Brooks, Nassive Vere Technical High 11.16 4
20 877 Whyte, Shaviane Lewisvillee High 11.16 7
23 114 Williams, Demar Bridgeport High 11.19 2
24 1912 Allen, Tahj Camperdown High 11.22 8
25 1101 Blackwood, Oshane 0ld Harbour 11.23 3
26 763 Smith, Devon Kingston College 11.26 9
27 1095 Whyte, Tajae Munro College 11.28 4
27 389 Bennett, Ackeem Charlemont H 11.28 9
29 1118 Thomas, Keishon 0ld Harbour 11.29 5
30 715 Wright, Stafford Jamaica College 11.36 3
31 982 Gayle, Tevin Mile Gully 11.37 3
32 735 Smith, Tyrese Kingston College 11.42 8
33 1869 Cole, Deniel Maggoty High School 11.44 8
33 1149 Nelson, Jarvis Papine High 11.44 5
35 407 Scott, Trabaghn Charlemont H 11.45 7
35 322 Nembhard, Javier Camperdown High 11.45 6
35 1515 McPherson, Odane Tivoli Gardens High 11.45 [
35 1506 Douglas, Wayne Tivoli Gardens High 11.45 4
39 1175 Miller, Ranaldo Penwood High 11.46 8
40 1134 Clarke, Donvill Papine High 11.47 6
41 1176 Morgan, Jahvell Penwood High 11.51 7
42 637 McMaster, Timmothi Hydel High 11.58 2
43 846 Thompson, Shermike Lacovia High 11.65 3
44 1915 Harvey, Aamir Unattached 11.70 9
44 1424 Morgan, Shamar ST Jago High School 11.70 4
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46 1055 Dunn, Tevin Munro College 11.71 1
47 1191 Grossett, Lenroy Seaforth High 11.75 6
48 1167 Anderson, Andre Penwood High 11.76 7
49 1289 Deneilson, Niel ST Georges College 11.77 2
50 1546 Dunkley, Leon Vere Technical High 11.80 1
51 1204 Thomas, Rachide Seaforth High 11.88 7
52 51 Smith, Tyrone BB Coke High 11.95 4
52 1513 McFarlane, Jummone Tivoli Gardens High 11.95 5
54 1194 Leslie, Javaine Seaforth High 12.03 6
55 1445 Small, Kareem ST Jago High School 12.08 3
56 1168 Brown, Jeovani Penwood High 12.12 3
57 861 Foster, Alwayne Lewisvillee High 12.16 5
58 875 Thompson, Leonardo Lewisvillee High 12.19 9
59 1870 Smith, Alkinto Maggoty High School 12.25 6
60 1918 Thompson, Brandon May Day High 12.41 8
61 1190 Denton, Odel Seaforth High 12.50 7
62 402 McGhie, Joel Charlemont H 12.53 8
62 1113 Mitchell, Devario 0ld Harbour 12.53 4
64 1202 Pearce, Marteno Seaforth High 12.64 9
65 1107 Edwards, Keyon 0ld Harbour 12.72 2
66 852 Brown, Rayon Lewisvillee High 12.76 6
67 1454 Surff, Kristoffe ST Jago High School 12.86 7
-- 1160 Thompson, Maurice' Papine High NT 1
-- 1016 Whittingham, Tahir Morant Bay High NT 3
Boys 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3
Name School Finals H#
1 692 Birthwright, Justy Jamaica College 11.01 5
2 751 Nkrumie, Bouwahghi Kingston College 11.06 5
3 810 Kerr, Adrian Kingston College 11.20 3
4 1656 Martin, Jhovan Wolmer's Boys' A 11.26 2
4 152 Coltas, Ellado Calabar 11.26 5
6 778 Clarke, Jovani Kingston College 11.41 2
7 245 Clarke, Naseem Calabar Primary 11.43 10
8 188 Lamb, Dishaun Calabar 11.45 19
8 722 Francis, Tahje Kingston College 11.45 18
10 124 Barron, Jeffery Calabar 11.46 2
11 1630 Daley, Caton Wolmer's Boys' A 11.48 5
12 790 Johnson, Javain Kingston College 11.50 20
13 1092 Sterling, Jahmani Munro College 11.60 1
14 226 Smith, Taraj Calabar 11.63 20
14 1397 Granville, Javel ST Jago High School 11.63 13
16 381 Reid, Laramie Campion College 11.64 4
17 693 Brooks, Johnathon Jamaica College 11.65 2
18 192 Lynch, David Calabar 11.67 19
19 1755 Osbourne, Jamar Norman Manley High 11.69 14
20 134 Brown, Luke Calabar 11.70 21
21 98 Pitt, Dejohn Bridgeport High 11.72 15
22 1401 Hutchinson, Michae ST Jago High School 11.73 13
22 228 Thomas, David Calabar 11.73 10
24 142 Campbell, Jerome Calabar 11.74 8
25 136 Brown, Nicholloyd Calabar 11.75 16
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25 230 Turner, Jordon Calabar 11.75 3
27 216 Roach, Ryan Calabar 11.76 21
28 224 Smith, Jevuaghnie Calabar 11.78 20
29 838 Ranglin, Joel Lacovia High 11.79 1
30 1080 Lewis, Jelani Munro College 11.85 4
31 250 Hamilton, Raheim Calabar Primary 11.95 6
32 756 Marriott, Duvaughn Kingston College 11.98 19
33 1916 Allwood, Malikai Kingston College 12.00 19
34 831 Coke, Raheem Lacovia High 12.02 4
35 1056 Dwyer, Paul Munro College 12.07 11
36 926 Richards, Sadiki Meadowbrook High 12.10 11
36 1652 Kelly, Jaheim Wolmer's Boys' A 12.10 8
36 985 Palmer, Shamar Mile Gully 12.10 14
39 1639 Fullwood, Dante Wolmer's Boys' A 12.12 3
40 409 Sicard, Shahiem Charlemont H 12.13 12
40 347 Webber, Ryan Camperdown High 12.13 3
42 737 Watson, Luis Kingston College 12.15 21
42 1440 Robothom, Craig ST Jago High School 12.15 3
44 298 Hamilton, Brandon Camperdown High 12.16 7
44 1377 Clarke, Tavaughn ST Jago High School 12.16 2
46 30 Burton, McKay BB Coke High 12.18 2
47 925 Richards, Dicki Meadowbrook High 12.19 4
48 31 Campbell, Alex BB Coke High 12.20 16
49 739 Wright, Jonathan Kingston College 12.25 17
50 1808 Beckford, Jamario Seaforth High 12.26 15
50 1156 Smith, Brandon Papine High 12.26 6
50 1161 Waite, Korey Papine High 12.26 1
53 506 Drackett, Daeshawn Edith Dalton James 12.29 19
54 43 Lee, Dayjahnel BB Coke High 12.31 11
54 726 Lee, Timothy Kingston College 12.31 18
54 1890 Walters, Desean Vauxhall High 12.31 5
57 1923 Francis, Romeo May Day High 12.32 12
57 1177 Johnson, Shakim Penwood High 12.32 7
59 1887 Sterling, Tyrese Vauxhall High 12.34 4
60 431 May, Loxley Clarendon College 12.35 1
61 244 Brown, Horatio Calabar Primary 12.38 8
62 1199 Prendagrast, Jahva Seaforth High 12.40 2
63 395 Dawkins, Dimani Charlemont H 12.41 11
64 1203 Sullivan, Movardo Seaforth High 12.42 17
65 1443 Shirley, Elijah ST Jago High School 12.43 10
65 515 Newby, Nicholas Edith Dalton James 12.43 18
67 981 Foster, Kishawn Mile Gully 12.46 13
68 281 Clarke, Roshawn Camperdown High 12.48 11
68 1876 Palmer, Rohan Maggoty High School 12.48 6
70 1296 Fyff, Deandre ST Georges College 12.49 13
71 916 Atkinson, Taquan Meadowbrook High 12.50 1
71 1940 Wright, Bradley Jamaica College 12.50 7
71 1875 James, Javain Maggoty High School 12.50 8
71 331 Ricketts, Jerome Camperdown High 12.50 5
71 1641 Gordon, Jelani Wolmer's Boys' A 12.50 6
76 54 Stewart, Shamoore BB Coke High 12.51 15
77 248 Fox, Trevaugn Calabar Primary 12.54 12
78 1766 McGibbon, Antonio ST Mary High 12.55 12
79 1647 Nelson, Jaheim Wolmer's Boys' A 12.57 7
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80 205 Nelson, Jevon Calabar 12.63 15
80 202 Moore, Jayden Calabar 12.63 14
80 750 Newby, Jeevan Kingston College 12.63 10
83 1750 Richard, Romario Norman Manley High 12.70 16
83 1006 McDermott, Garth Morant Bay High 12.70 11
85 1768 Roye, Oneil ST Mary High 12.72 15
85 766 Wray, Amontae Kingston College 12.72 4
87 1193 Johnson, Javaghnie Seaforth High 12.73 16
87 229 Thomas, Javar Calabar 12.73 7
89 878 Williams, Jevon Lewisvillee High 12.77 5
90 1888 Phillip, Shamar Vauxhall High 12.81 3
90 79 Gooden, Leon Bridgeport High 12.81 1
92 172 Garrick, Dejhaun Calabar 12.82 19
93 1673 Sulph, Mikel Wolmer's Boys' A 12.86 10
94 1905 Mason, George Edith Dalton James 12.89 6
95 1305 Jackson, Joshua ST Georges College 12.90 14
96 44 Lewis, Jaylon BB Coke High 12.91 4
96 1007 Bennett, Romaine Morant Bay High 12.91 21
96 84 Grant, Jerome Bridgeport High 12.91 11
99 909 Shepherd, Trevonte Mavis Bank High 12.92 8
100 204 Murray, Travis Calabar 13.00 20
101 1741 Lowe, Jonte Mavis Bank High 13.02 16
102 165 Foster, Jayden Calabar 13.03 17
103 307 Johnson, Jaiden Camperdown High 13.04 4
104 220 Samuels, Javughn Calabar 13.05 18
104 379 McLleod, Nathaniel Campion College 13.05 1
106 764 Smith, Michael Kingston College 13.10 12
106 167 Franklin, Dontaye Calabar 13.10 21
108 1746 Williams, Devounie ST Mary High 13.13 9
108 373 Green, Jahiem Campion College 13.13 14
108 1637 Watson, Najayne Wolmer's Boys' A 13.13 11
111 977 Brown, Derren Mile Gully 13.16 16
111 433 Nibb, Kimaanie Clarendon College 13.16 9
113 223 Simms, Rasheed Calabar 13.17 18
114 1914 Walters, Anelka Seaforth High 13.20 18
114 980 Daye, Taffaine Mile Gully 13.20 10
116 1602 Nelson, Ricardo Waterford High 13.21 18
117 394 Clayton, Dravid Charlemont H 13.22 6
118 232 Wedderburn, Daveni Calabar 13.23 20
119 1944 Wright, Ramons Jamaica College 13.26 6
119 701 Ledgister, Tyrice Jamaica College 13.26 8
121 873 Rodney, Adrian Lewisvillee High 13.28 7
122 388 Richards, Shavon Charlemont H 13.31 10
123 200 Mendez, Giovanni Calabar 13.34 9
124 745 Francis, Nicholas Kingston College 13.37 16
125 862 Gowdie, Toderick Lewisvillee High 13.39 8
126 1060 Ellis, Jourdane Munro College 13.40 13
127 103 Simmonds, Frank Bridgeport High 13.41 9
128 215 Richard, Rosean Calabar 13.42 15
129 313 Maitland, Aleem Camperdown High 13.45 9
130 823 Stewart, Diego Kingston College 13.46 13
131 35 Dunkley, Roshawn BB Coke High 13.53 1
132 1188 Osbourne, Hughgene Seaforth High 13.58 17
132 885 Cordwell, Akeem Mavis Bank High 13.58 12
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134 1942 Messam, Mark-David Jamaica College 13.64 12
135 264 Whilby, Kadeir Calabar Primary 13.66 14
136 1059 Ellis, Joshua Munro College 13.70 15
137 809 James, Antwon Kingston College 13.72 14
137 1756 Walcot, Shand Norman Manley High 13.72 21
139 894 Hall, Travae Mavis Bank High 13.73 12
140 1073 Innerarity, Tai Munro College 13.75 9
140 1924 Wallace, Dishawn May Day High 13.75 6
140 1174 Jacobs, Jevaun Penwood High 13.75 3
143 1891 Virgo, Jaheim Vauxhall High 13.76 7
144 351 Wilson, Dondre Camperdown High 13.78 2
145 1503 Wanliss, Horatio Tivoli Gardens High 14.00 17
146 889 Davis, Deanho Mavis Bank High 14.07 7
147 292 Ferrigon, Anthyne Camperdown High 14.10 13
147 503 Brown, Jeante Edith Dalton James 14.10 3
149 259 Taylor, Ronaldo Calabar Primary 14.23 13
150 260 Thomas, Sheldon Calabar Primary 14.25 17
151 1148 Morrison, Lamone Papine High 14.26 8
152 508 Grossett, Tyrecse Edith Dalton James 14.68 17
153 1300 Hall, Omar ST Georges College 15.46 10
154 1510 Henningham, Justin Tivoli Gardens High 15.56 18
155 1187 Houchen, Luchen Seaforth High 16.13 14
156 1198 Perry, Ronaldo Seaforth High 16.26 9
157 249 Grandville, Kevaug Calabar Primary 16.30 9
158 727 Lindo, Tamari Kingston College 19.65 17
-- 897 Jackson, Natinal Mavis Bank High NT 5
Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
Name School Finals H#
1 1064 Gardener, Tajay Munro College 52.41 7
2 217 Roberts, Tajay Calabar 52.84 2
3 810 Kerr, Adrian Kingston College 53.50 12
4 159 Douglas, Lavaughn Calabar 54.07 11
5 778 Clarke, Jovani Kingston College 54.22 15
5 754 Campbell, Rayon Kingston College 54.22 4
7 1438 Robinson, Jahiem ST Jago High School 54.33 1
8 1254 Cameron, Bryan ST Andrew Techni 54.40 4
9 723 Goldson, Kevaughn Kingston College 54.49 3
10 152 Coltas, Ellado Calabar 54.63 12
11 1590 Wright, Jayval Vere Technical High 54.65 7
11 839 Roach, Brian Lacovia High 54.65 5
13 1877 Watkin, Deandre Maggoty High School 54.69 8
14 1772 Duncan, Khalide ST Mary High 54.90 5
15 224 Smith, Jevuaghnie Calabar 55.17 [
16 777 Clarke, Bjorn Kingston College 55.38 2
17 734 Richards, Raheem Kingston College 55.58 1
17 1093 Sterling, Kymani Munro College 55.58 9
19 1199 Prendagrast, Jahva Seaforth High 55.71 10
20 790 Johnson, Javain Kingston College 55.90 19
21 170 Fullerton, Javel Calabar 55.97 4
22 134 Brown, Luke Calabar 56.04 1
23 1645 Henry, Andre Wolmer's Boys' A 56.09 7



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 7:37 PM 1/21/2017 Page 28
McKenley-Wint Track & Field Classic - 1/21/2017
CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017

Results

....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

24
25
26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

1660
499
180

1401

54
404
398

1298
136

1281
394
207

1410
192
926

1294

29
1303
30
244
395

1203

1916

1655

1808
750

1400
387
831

35
379
83

1075

1779

1443

1081
205
766

1006

1750
373

1309

1760

1371
737

44
250
1274
91
223
745
1755
26
87

Miller, Leshawn
Thompson, Richardo
Henry, Tyrese
Hutchinson, Michae
Stewart, Shamoore
Murray, Jason
Grant, Javauli
Graham, Dovonte
Brown, Nicholloyd
Barclay, Tyrone
Clayton, Dravid
Ottey, Corey
Jones, Sean-Paul
Lynch, David
Richards, Sadiki
Fitzgerol, Akeem
Brown, Rayshawn
Harry, Deane
Burton, McKay
Brown, Horatio
Dawkins, Dimani
Sullivan, Movardo
Allwood, Malikai
Marks, Nathan
Beckford, Jamario
Newby, Jeevan
Hinds, Tafari
Wright, Christobal
Coke, Raheem
Dunkley, Roshawn
McLeod, Nathaniel
Grant, Hajay
James, Henry
Parry, Brandon
Shirley, Elijah
Lewis, Jevaughn
Nelson, Jevon
Wray, Amontae
McDermott, Garth
Richard, Romario
Green, Jahiem
Levermore, Kato
Latchman, Owen
Chambers, Carlando
Watson, Luis
Lewis, Jaylon
Hamilton, Raheim
Stewart, Ghani
Lewin, Jaymore
Simms, Rasheed
Francis, Nicholas
Osbourne, Jamar
Barrett, Fabian
Hall, Jaheim

Wolmer's Boys' A
Cornwall College
Calabar

ST Jago High School
BB Coke High
Charlemont H
Charlemont H

ST Georges College
Calabar

ST Georges College
Charlemont H
Calabar

ST Jago High School
Calabar
Meadowbrook High
ST Georges College
BB Coke High

ST Georges College
BB Coke High
Calabar Primary
Charlemont H
Seaforth High
Kingston College
Wolmer's Boys' A
Seaforth High
Kingston College
ST Jago High School
Campion College
Lacovia High

BB Coke High
Campion College
Bridgeport High
Munro College
Gaynstead

ST Jago High School
Munro College
Calabar

Kingston College
Morant Bay High
Norman Manley High
Campion College

ST Georges College
Norman Manley High
ST Jago High School
Kingston College
BB Coke High
Calabar Primary

ST Andrew Techni
Bridgeport High
Calabar

Kingston College
Norman Manley High
BB Coke High
Bridgeport High

I S

56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:01.
:01.

21
29
38
78
86
91
91
10
37
71
73
83
92
94
01
01
01
08
21
22
26
28
28
33
44
66
69
77
90
13
18
37
40
43
48
50
54
57
62
89
95
99
02
10
28
38
57
86
96
00
07
13
44
80
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

78 100 Salmon, Odane Bridgeport High 1:01.83 11
79 1889 Williams, Prince Vauxhall High 1:01.91 11
80 1875 James, Javain Maggoty High School 1:01.96 10
81 172 Garrick, Dejhaun Calabar 1:02.15 15
82 246 Dawkins, Jaheim Calabar Primary 1:02.29 5
83 1670 Shakes, Khalil Wolmer's Boys' A 1:02.44 9
84 1193 Johnson, Javaghnie Seaforth High 1:02.68 12
85 916 Atkinson, Taquan Meadowbrook High 1:02.94 17
86 1602 Nelson, Ricardo Waterford High 1:03.47 15
87 854 Campbell, Jamar Lewisvillee High 1:03.55 19
88 1056 Dwyer, Paul Munro College 1:03.56 13
89 764 Smith, Michael Kingston College 1:03.75 8
90 215 Richard, Rosean Calabar 1:03.91 9
91 564 Lewin, Michael Gaynstead 1:03.92 9
92 1923 Francis, Romeo May Day High 1:03.99 18
93 403 McLeod, Cody Charlemont H 1:04.31 1
94 809 James, Antwon Kingston College 1:04.76 18
95 262 Walker, Rojean Calabar Primary 1:04.78 18
96 377 Lalor, Domanic Campion College 1:04.79 3
97 1292 Edmondson, Kordell ST Georges College 1:05.22 11
98 165 Foster, Jayden Calabar 1:05.74 19
99 1271 Reid, Chevoney ST Andrew Techni 1:06.01 2
100 229 Thomas, Javar Calabar 1:06.65 19
101 1188 Osbourne, Hughgene Seaforth High 1:06.98 16
102 1924 Wallace, Dishawn May Day High 1:07.68 18
103 1264 Hall, Jevaugh ST Andrew Techni 1:08.28 3
104 1187 Houchen, Luchen Seaforth High 1:08.32 17
105 1007 Bennett, Romaine Morant Bay High 1:08.55 17
106 1892 Malcolm, Marlon Vauxhall High 1:09.03 10
107 415 Vernon, Kemar Charlemont H 1:09.17 2
108 1198 Perry, Ronaldo Seaforth High 1:09.39 14
109 388 Richards, Shavon Charlemont H 1:09.67 11
110 1186 Johnson, Rivaldo Seaforth High 1:10.37 16
111 408 Shaw, Wayne Charlemont H 1:11.25 4
- 228 Thomas, David Calabar NT 5
-= 490 Miller, Ishmael Cornwall College DO 12
Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 235 Whitehorn, Evaldo Calabar 49.81 3
2 1384 Davis, Shemar ST Jago High School 50.14 2
3 179 Henry, Nicquaine Calabar 50.16 2
4 1063 Fullerton, Rushane Munro College 50.49 13
5 804 Brown, Shanthamoi Kingston College 50.87 16
6 1299 Grant, Kalonji ST Georges College 51.14 2
7 795 Peart, Oshane Kingston College 51.18 1
8 1910 Shaw, Andrew Calabar 51.36 16
9 1458 Treasure, Jemar ST Jago High School 51.53 4
10 1885 Campbell, Kiwani Vauxhall High 51.64 1
11 1258 Evans, Tevin ST Andrew Techni 51.69 2
12 1045 Bernard, Rosean Munro College 51.83 9
13 815 McRea, Julian Kingston College 51.84 14

16.3A
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14

15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
38
40
40
40
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
67
68

.Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

928
160
721
1002
495
493
150
120
102
785
428
753
37
1818
1423
800
1163
742
923
89
1106
860
1428
71
240
312
1765
740
1884
827
90
1598
1304
1879
1441
1099
696
870
1427
308
236
1120
296
1313
69
1921
36
112
975
213
1315
748
1321
138

Sommerville, Odane
Edwards, Kwani
Forrest, Jordan
Henry, Jaheim
Reid, Kenroy
Patterson, Shemar
Clarke, Dean
Anderson, Jordan
Sewell, Jordan
Foster, Jaise
Hutchinson, Marcus
Blair, Sajar
Evans, Roshawn
Clinton, Kashekee
Mighty, Ronaldo
Smith, Akeen
Whyte, Rajiv
Bowen, Rudon
McLarty, Mark
Henry, Shemar
Daniels, Seth
Farquharson,
Nelson, Henry
Atkinson, Tajae
Wilson, Kevin
Leslie, Daniel
Geddes, Omari
Bailey, Daren

Shim Hue, Mario
Brown, Rojay
Hylton, Kimalie
Campbell, Devoy
Hibbert, Jamario
McKenzie, Jardane
Samms, Keniel
Auld, Jay-Dee
Edie, Jovanni
Porter, Markeno
Nelson, Henric
Jones, Kenardo
Whitelocke, Adam
Wood, Delano
Gordon, Brandon
Robinson, Adjatay
Smith, Jordon
Fletcher, Kemani
Ebanks, Reneil
Vassell, Raheem
Beadle, Amos

Reid, Shevioce
Sawyers, Javaughn
McPherson, Kevin
Thompson, Tryphosa
Brown, Tyrese

Johnn

Meadowbrook High
Calabar

Kingston College
Morant Bay High
Cornwall College
Cornwall College
Calabar

Calabar

Bridgeport High
Kingston College
Clarendon College
Kingston College
BB Coke High
Unattached

ST Jago High School
Kingston College
Papine High
Kingston College
Meadowbrook High
Bridgeport High
0ld Harbour
Lewisvillee High
ST Jago High School
Bridgeport High
Calabar

Camperdown High

ST Mary High
Kingston College
Vauxhall High
Lacovia High
Bridgeport High
Waterford High

ST Georges College
Vauxhall High

ST Jago High School
0ld Harbour
Jamaica College
Lewisvillee High
ST Jago High School
Camperdown High
Calabar

0ld Harbour
Camperdown High

ST Georges College
Belair High

May Day High

BB Coke High
Bridgeport High
Mile Gully

Calabar

ST Georges College
Kingston College
ST Georges College
Calabar

51.
51.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.

87
97
11
28
50
50
70
81
83
89
89
90
98
10
15
18
22
39
58
74
98
03
08
09
09
11
11
11
25
38
39
40
40
43
45
49
51
61
65
74
75
14
15
16
20
21
45
46
53
53
66
67
80
81
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

505
1205
1604
1307
1013
1882

755
1102

927

978

139

770

209
1778
1109
1325

75

412

174
1054
1201

414

324

376
1922
1301

979
1780

518
1902

501

382

68
1001
1736
1871
1164

997

123
1273

519
1250

133
1883
1595

555

859

504
1262
1893
1252

206

507
1929

Jashua
Oral
Raheim

Davis,
Walker,
Simpson,
Jonese, Jaylon
Shakespeare, Mesha
Williams, Lovantea
Graham, Tuseef
Blair, Shakiel
Robinson, Adril
Campbell, Damaine
Bryan, Dorian
Braham, Neville
Phipps, Tyheem
Patterson, Jovann
Francis, Dillon
Williamson, Javon
Brown, Romario
Steele, Alexander
Grant, Shavary
Douglas, Marquise
Spencer, Andre
Thompson, Tyrell
Palmer, Daine
Kelly, Leonardo
Whitely, Calvin
Harriott, Lorenzo
Cox, Donte
Harrison, Orlando
Pike, Oniel
Kelerw, Levi
Young, Roshawn
Robinson, Kevin
Ricketts, Liandre
Henderson, Dervon
Clarke, Andre
Samuels, Kevaughn
Williams, Kajae
Grant, Ddanjay
Axable, Tajay
Sinclair, Romario
Sinclair, Radre
Anderson, Lavel
Brown, David
Williams, Kayshaun
Boyd, Zoa
Crawford, Wayne
Facey, Brandon
Campbell, Daneilo
Graham, Jaddan
Mullings, Shamar
Bhallie, Orlando
Northover, Romario
Edman, Daveion
Ellis, Rejzeheme

Edith Dalton James
Seaforth High
Waterford High

ST Georges College
Morant Bay High
Vauxhall High
Kingston College
0ld Harbour
Meadowbrook High
Mile Gully

Calabar

Kingston College
Calabar

Gaynstead

0ld Harbour

ST Georges College
Bridgeport High
Charlemont H
Calabar

Munro College
Seaforth High
Charlemont H
Camperdown High
Campion College
May Day High

ST Georges College
Mile Gully
Gaynstead

Edith Dalton James
Vauxhall High
Cornwall College
Campion College
Belair High

Morant Bay High
Mavis Bank High
Maggoty High School
Papine High

Morant Bay High
Calabar

ST Andrew Techni
Edith Dalton James
ST Andrew Techni
Calabar

Vauxhall High
Waterford High
Gaynstead
Lewisvillee High
Edith Dalton James
ST Andrew Techni
Vauxhall High

ST Andrew Techni
Calabar

Edith Dalton James
May Day High

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R e

55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
57.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
59.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:01.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:02.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:04.
:04.
:08.
:13.

83
84
92
94
95
01
10
13
16
32
72
75
85
94
00
13
56
64
69
74
75
76
93
94
03
25
29
41
57
59
71
71
05
14
30
94
22
49
91
91
97
18
71
03
20
56
95
21
47
70
01
18
31
11
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

123 1925 McNally, Trisan May Day High 1:13.96 18
Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 147 Carpenter, Anthony Calabar 47.45 1
2 817 Morris, Dashawn Kingston College 48.49 15
3 1560 Lindo, Ramone Vere Technical High 48.75 7
4 118 Anderson, Colin Calabar 49.10 2
5 562 Henry, Paul Gaynstead 49.16 7
6 793 Matherson, Jhevaug Kingston College 49.28 10
7 724 Hamilton, Chevenne Kingston College 49.33 4
8 210 Porter, Gawayne Calabar 49.51 5
9 1072 Smith, Sheldon Munro College 49.52 15
10 822 Smith, Jean Marc Kingston College 49.69 5
11 752 Rowe, Colin Kingston College 49.73 12
12 1528 Bell, Tasrico Vere Technical High 49.79 6
13 819 Plummer, Romell Kingston College 49.83 14
14 813 Marshall, Chemar Kingston College 49.86 18
15 41 Jones, Javed BB Coke High 49.96 16
16 1376 Clarke, Leon ST Jago High School 50.01 2
17 1086 Rowe, Deveraine Munro College 50.22 6
18 185 James-King, Malik Calabar 50.31 6
19 1365 Black, Javad ST Jago High School 50.34 7
20 1434 Pottinger, Kevon ST Jago High School 50.43 8
21 744 Dewar, Kenneil Kingston College 50.52 3
22 158 Dixon, Damaine Calabar 50.58 9
23 847 Walters, Kristoff Lacovia High 50.61 17
24 1276 Wallace, Akeem ST Andrew Techni 50.66 15
25 1747 Vncent, Nicardo ST Mary High 50.68 8
26 747 McLaughlin, Raheem Kingston College 51.03 9
26 1046 Blake, Gregory Munro College 51.03 11
28 917 Brown, Micah Meadowbrook High 51.04 13
29 1302 Harriss, Trevaughn ST Georges College 51.05 1
30 787 Hamilton, Yashawn Kingston College 51.10 7
31 1866 Titus, Orain Maggoty High School 51.18 10
32 178 Heathe, Brandon Calabar 51.23 8
33 699 Green, Travis Jamaica College 51.25 1
34 427 Green, Kajay Clarendon College 51.34 2
35 1767 Hinds, Travis ST Mary High 51.42 17
36 181 Hogarth, Orlando Calabar 51.45 4
37 1865 Goldson, Kadrian Maggoty High School 51.62 4
38 1919 Ried, Dwayne May Day High 51.74 12
39 757 Martin, Richard Kingston College 51.77 13
40 1195 Manning, Chevon Seaforth High 51.98 16
41 1770 Gill, Tylan ST Mary High 52.10 10
42 290 Edwards, Javaughn Camperdown High 52.17 18
43 320 Murchison, Cejay Camperdown High 52.19 14
44 1057 Edwards, Rushane Munro College 52.21 10
45 361 Crutchley, Rashaun Campion College 52.25 2
46 1601 Morgan, Onar Waterford High 52.40 17
47 110 Terrelonge, Donte Bridgeport High 52.45 8
48 575 Williams, Travis Gaynstead 52.58 10
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....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

48
48
51
51
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

1312
1191
1508
512
1917
574
407
763
137
1270
396
1261
28
288
1317
97
1629
900
1142
1507
1278
760
1514
1016
1918
1869
59
1279
111
1255
833
1275
1084
893
49
913
1192
1525
413
1738
1324
853
984
1631
1418
1190
1751
1194
1519
637
1735
856
502
1920

Mgregor, Christ
Grossett, Lenroy
Gooden, Denva
Marsh, Sadiki
Ferguson, Ronaldo
Steer, Johnathan
Scott, Trabaghn
Smith, Devon
Brown, Sheveiron
Ormsby, Jabar
Facey, Orlando
Fuller, Javoney
Blake, Gary

Deer, Craig

Smith, Kashawn
Palmer, Romaine
Creary, Damean
Johnson, Jahvarrie
Jones, Chad
Foreman, Eric
Amos, Kenyon
Myers, Javonnie
McLeod, Andre
Whittingham, Tahir
Thompson, Brandon
Cole, Deniel
Heron, Rodhane
Astes, Uriel
Thompson, David
Campbell, Odaine
Jones, Romar
Sutherland, Kimmou
Millington, Darren
Ferron, Twain
Sinclair, Kaream
Watson, Billy
Henry, Ackeeme
Adams, Alex
Thomas, Brandon
Black, Dave
Williams, Ricky
Bucknor, Sheldon
McLeish, Shawn
Davis, David-Asher
Matthews, Jevaughn
Denton, Odel
Adlam, Deandre
Leslie, Javaine
Nelson, Shane
McMaster, Timmothi
Dixon, Adrian
Coke, Omar

Bailey, Phillip
McPherson, Rashane

ST Georges College
Seaforth High
Tivoli Gardens High
Edith Dalton James
Kingston College
Gaynstead
Charlemont H
Kingston College
Calabar

ST Andrew Techni
Charlemont H

ST Andrew Techni

BB Coke High
Camperdown High

ST Georges College
Bridgeport High
Wolmer's Boys' A
Mavis Bank High
Papine High

Tivoli Gardens High
ST Georges College
Kingston College
Tivoli Gardens High
Morant Bay High

May Day High
Maggoty High School
Belair High

ST Georges College
Bridgeport High

ST Andrew Techni
Lacovia High

ST Andrew Techni
Munro College

Mavis Bank High

BB Coke High

Mavis Bank High
Seaforth High

Vere Technical High
Charlemont H

Mavis Bank High

ST Georges College
Lewisvillee High
Mile Gully

Wolmer's Boys' A

ST Jago High School
Seaforth High
Norman Manley High
Seaforth High
Tivoli Gardens High
Hydel High

Mavis Bank High
Lewisvillee High
Edith Dalton James
May Day High

[

52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
53.
54,
54.
54,
54,
54,
54,
54,
54.
54,
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
59.
59.
:00.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:02.

58
58
63
63
71
83
99
00
00
15
16
22
24
24
27
32
43
50
59
65
69
71
83
95
01
08
29
46
52
53
62
69
92
16
22
29
47
76
99
12
13
16
89
37
42
64
69
27
71
97
30
29
NT
NT
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Results
....Boys 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
-- 155 Dawkins, Kashief Calabar NT 13
-- 1202 Pearce, Marteno Seaforth High NT 18
-— 1447 Smith, Horace ST Jago High School DQ 9
Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
Name Year School Finals H#
1 788 Henry, Gianna Kingston College 4:24.49 2
2 789 Henry, Giovouni Kingston College 4:24.97 3
3 802 Taffe, Tajah Kingston College 4:38.06 3
4 1371 Chambers, Carlando ST Jago High School 4:41.56 1
5 306 Johnson, Craig Camperdown High 4:42.70 3
6 135 Brown, Mario Calabar 4:44.44 2
7 211 Powers, Nicholas Calabar 4:46.00 2
8 131 Brock, Shaun Calabar 4:46.22 2
9 854 Campbell, Jamar Lewisvillee High 4:47.09 2
10 404 Murray, Jason Charlemont H 4:47.19 3
11 1400 Hinds, Tafari ST Jago High School 4:47.77 1
12 798 Salmon, Daniel Kingston College 4:55.41 3
13 910 Stamp, Jaheil Mavis Bank High 4:56.59 1
14 214 Rhoden, Malik Calabar 5:01.60 2
14 183 Hyde, Nevardo Calabar 5:01.60 2
16 398 Grant, Javauli Charlemont H 5:03.20 1
17 182 Holgate, Shemar Calabar 5:04.52 2
18 208 Peynado, Raheim Calabar 5:08.21 3
18 408 Shaw, Wayne Charlemont H 5:08.21 3
20 1410 Jones, Sean-Paul ST Jago High School 5:09.00 3
21 415 Vernon, Kemar Charlemont H 5:11.71 1
22 1760 Latchman, Owen Norman Manley High 5:16.71 1
23 403 McLeod, Cody Charlemont H 5:17.70 1
24 1251 Bedassie, Rojanie ST Andrew Techni 5:20.73 3
25 989 Bryan, Alphanso Morant Bay High 5:27.59 1
26 855 Coke, Darian Lewisvillee High 5:29.36 2
27 1186 Johnson, Rivaldo Seaforth High 5:39.14 2
28 1737 Dixon, Courtney Mavis Bank High 5:46.31 1
29 393 Grant, Orane Charlemont H 6:03.16 3
Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 767 Aryamanya, Rodgers Kingston College 4:02.38 3
2 231 Venson, Kevroy Calabar 4:06.96 1
3 163 Farquarson, Kimar Calabar 4:06.97 1
4 796 Rhoden, Tarees Kingston College 4:11.01 1
5 1408 Johnson, Renardo ST Jago High School 4:12.34 2
6 1873 Haye, Rajeeb Maggoty High School 4:16.71 2
7 1674 Taylor, Jahari Wolmer's Boys' A 4:18.14 2
8 1874 Haye, Rajiv Maggoty High School 4:20.25 2
9 195 Marshall, Rivaldo Calabar 4:22.64 3
10 1771 Hall, Lenord ST Mary High 4:23.01 3
11 1466 Williams, Jolando ST Jago High School 4:28.93 1
12 975 Beadle, Amos Mile Gully 4:29.47 3
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....Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
13 1428 Nelson, Henry ST Jago High School 4:30.65 1
14 1357 Barrett, Cardiff ST Jago High School 4:31.25 3
15 1257 Creary, Damany ST Andrew Techni 4:31.54 2
16 1441 Samms, Keniel ST Jago High School 4:32.28 1
17 931 Wray, Jerome Meadowbrook High 4:32.36 1
18 37 Evans, Roshawn BB Coke High 4:32.50 2
19 771 Briscoe, Jumaine Kingston College 4:34.48 2
20 696 Edie, Jovanni Jamaica College 4:35.29 2
21 978 Campbell, Damaine Mile Gully 4:39.38 3
22 923 McLarty, Mark Meadowbrook High 4:40.48 2
23 1066 Hamilton, Damaine Munro College 4:41.15 3
24 1427 Nelson, Henric ST Jago High School 4:43.95 2
25 45 Morgan, Christophe BB Coke High 4:44.00 2
26 1595 Boyd, Zoa Waterford High 4:44.07 1
27 991 Burgher, Osawie Morant Bay High 4:45.02 1
28 850 Brae, David Lewisvillee High 4:47.01 3
29 1079 Lee, Dennis Munro College 4:48.87 3
30 410 Sinclair, Rushane Charlemont H 4:51.20 1
31 920 Erwin, Trevaughn Meadowbrook High 4:51.54 1
32 1286 Cherington, Tremay ST Georges College 4:52.05 1
33 1667 Ramdeen, David Wolmer's Boys' A 4:55.03 2
34 1661 Bryan, Tajae Wolmer's Boys' A 4:55.25 3
35 1749 Graham, Koby Norman Manley High 4:55.41 1
36 1145 Latchman, Shackeen Papine High 5:00.17 1
37 1745 Collins, Jason ST Mary High 5:01.51 3
38 501 Young, Roshawn Cornwall College 5:08.61 3
39 64 Newman, Xolani Belair High 5:11.20 3
40 61 Hyman, Ragieffe Belair High 5:29.46 3
41 1815 Kerr, Rayon Cornwall College 5:37.32 1
42 1754 Gardner, Ronaldo Norman Manley High 5:42.17 1
43 246 Dawkins, Jaheim Calabar Primary 5:48.21 2
44 58 Gayle, Janoy Belair High 5:48.91 3
45 1094 Taylor, Javoy Munro College 5:49.07 3
Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1734 Gordon, Garfield Mavis Bank High 4:04.65 1
2 783 Elliott, Nicholas Kingston College 4:06.43 2
3 1413 Lawrence, Keenan ST Jago High School 4:06.85 2
4 769 Boyd, Damoy Kingston College 4:09.64 1
5 602 Burke, Teahjmar Hydel High 4:12.65 3
6 1414 Leslie, Javanney ST Jago High School 4:13.08 1
7 1091 Witter, Daviere Munro College 4:14.38 1
8 1376 Clarke, Leon ST Jago High School 4:15.02 2
9 907 Richards, Shaun Mavis Bank High 4:18.36 3
10 198 McDonald, Daniel Calabar 4:18.58 2
11 1087 Sallabie, Nimrod Munro College 4:19.44 3
12 435 Reid, Shemar Clarendon College 4:19.49 1
13 111 Thompson, David Bridgeport High 4:20.22 2
14 1498 Baxter, Kevaughn Tivoli Gardens High 4:20.60 3
15 1192 Henry, Ackeeme Seaforth High 4:20.89 1
16 1418 Matthews, Jevaughn ST Jago High School 4:21.49 3
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....Boys 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
17 1866 Titus, Orain Maggoty High School 4:24.46 2
18 908 Senior, Devon Mavis Bank High 4:25.57 1
19 784 Ellis, Conroy Kingston College 4:26.42 2
20 173 Gayle, Devannah Calabar 4:27.88 3
21 913 Watson, Billy Mavis Bank High 4:27.99 3
22 237 Williams, Alwayne Calabar 4:28.17 3
23 1868 Mitchell, Romario Maggoty High School 4:29.24 2
24 1050 Daley, Shamar Munro College 4:30.22 3
25 1867 Brown, Kevanto Maggoty High School 4:30.79 1
26 1415 Lloyd, Shanick ST Jago High School 4:34.83 1
27 1499 Baxter, Shevaughn Tivoli Gardens High 4:39.66 3
28 1632 Davis, Mark-Anthon Wolmer's Boys' A 4:46.15 2
29 391 Buchanan, Rajae Charlemont H 4:49.77 1
30 28 Blake, Gary BB Coke High 4:53.03 3
31 1204 Thomas, Rachide Seaforth High 4:54.30 1
32 511 Jones, Kobe Edith Dalton James 4:54.32 1
33 1644 Hanson, Kenario Wolmer's Boys' A 4:56.18 1
34 882 Brown, Kimani Mavis Bank High 5:04.26 2
35 856 Coke, Omar Lewisvillee High 5:09.29 1
-- 1266 Maxwell, Tyrece ST Andrew Techni NT 1
Boys 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1397 Granville, Javel ST Jago High School 13.97 1
2 1459 Vascianna, Vashaun ST Jago High School 14.21 2
2 726 Lee, Timothy Kingston College 14.21 1
4 722 Francis, Tahje Kingston College 14.27 2
5 142 Campbell, Jerome Calabar 14.34 2
6 188 Lamb, Dishaun Calabar 14.42 1
7 718 Cox, Jaheim Kingston College 14.43 2
8 136 Brown, Nicholloyd Calabar 14.73 2
9 808 Hewitt, Sean Kingston College 16.36 1
10 26 Barrett, Fabian BB Coke High 17.08 1
11 506 Drackett, Daeshawn Edith Dalton James 17.86 1
12 514 McMurry, Zenday Edith Dalton James 18.99 2
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 143 Campbell, Lafranz Calabar 14.17 1
2 125 Bennett, Orlando Calabar 14.24 1
3 689 Marriott, Javaughn Jamaica College 14.65 1
4 1368 Broadbell, Rasheed ST Jago High School 15.21 2
5 735 Smith, Tyrese Kingston College 15.72 1
6 203 Mullings, Okeen Calabar 15.96 2
7 1322 Urel, Campbell ST Georges College 16.64 1
8 1308 Lennon, Malik ST Georges College 16.65 2
9 1743 Chung, Duvane ST Mary High 18.37 2
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 732 Pinnock, Wayne Kingston College 14.42 1
2 738 Willimas, Davion Kingston College 14.57 2
3 148 Carr, Schavon Calabar 14.86 2
4 1444 Simmonds, Clinton ST Jago High School 15.49 1
5 197 McCraigon, Tajhean Calabar 15.50 2
6 1431 Palmer, Vandeleer ST Jago High School 15.56 1
7 196 McClaren, Shyheim Calabar 15.77 1
8 132 Brown, Craig Calabar 15.81 2
9 401 Laing, Dario Charlemont H 18.26 2
10 38 Foster, Mikoy BB Coke High 19.09 1
11 293 Fowler, Garfield Camperdown High 19.77 2
- 194 Marshall, Milton Calabar NT 1
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals H#
1 738 Willimas, Davion Kingston College 56.30 2
2 236 Whitelocke, Adam Calabar 58.26 1
3 721 Forrest, Jordan Kingston College 58.54 1
4 150 Clarke, Dean Calabar 59.00 1
5 425 Fearon, Jotlessa Clarendon College 59.45 2
[ 190 Leslie, Andre Calabar 1:00.06 2
7 1444 Simmonds, Clinton ST Jago High School 1:00.28 1
8 401 Laing, Dario Charlemont H 1:01.78 2
9 498 Sterling, Devin Cornwall College 1:02.36 1
10 38 Foster, Mikoy BB Coke High 1:07.25 2
11 26 Barrett, Fabian BB Coke High 1:09.57 1
12 487 Lawrence, Christop Cornwall College 1:13.68 2
Boys 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1560 Lindo, Ramone Vere Technical High 54.91 2
2 158 Dixon, Damaine Calabar 55.01 3
3 724 Hamilton, Chevenne Kingston College 55.23 2
4 185 James-King, Malik Calabar 55.24 2
5 1276 Wallace, Akeem ST Andrew Techni 57.29 1
6 1434 Pottinger, Kevon ST Jago High School 57.97 2
7 11 Robertson, Josephs Akan Track Club 59.88 3
8 41 Jones, Javed BB Coke High 1:00.69 1
9 1270 Ormsby, Jabar ST Andrew Techni 1:01.54 1
10 900 Johnson, Jahvarrie Mavis Bank High 1:01.77 2
11 994 Francis, Demar Morant Bay High 1:02.76 3
12 1525 Adams, Alex Vere Technical High 1:03.12 1
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay PRIMARY
School Finals
1 Calabar All Age 'A' 48.62
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....Boys 4x100 Meter Relay PRIMARY
2 Naggo Head Primary 'A' 53.56
3 Half Way Tree Primary 'A' 55.21
4 ST Richards Primary 'A' 55.22
Boys High Jump CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals
1 144 Campbell, Ricahrd Calabar 1.90m
2 212 Reid, Lamar Calabar 1.85m
3 488 McKenzie, Omari Cornwall College J1.85m
4 1635 Edmondson, David Wolmer's Boys' A 1.80m
5 768 Bailey, Mitchell Kingston College J1.80m
6 1369 Brown, Chadane ST Jago High School 1.75m
6 762 Samuels, Rasheed Kingston College 1.75m
7 697 Edwards, Apalos Jamaica College J1.75m
9 1417 Marshall, Demar ST Jago High School 1.70m
9 713 Walters, Calvin Jamaica College 1.70m
9 1910 Shaw, Andrew Calabar 1.70m
9 994 Francis, Demar Morant Bay High 1.70m
13 489 Meggo, Daniel Cornwall College 1.65m
13 1795 Smith, Kevin Calabar 1.65m
13 1633 Dawkins, Christoph Wolmer's Boys' A 1.65m
13 287 Davis, Astley Camperdown High 1.65m
13 1085 Robinson, Delroy Munro College 1.65m
13 337 Smith, Jobey Camperdown High 1.65m
19 1304 Hibbert, Jamario ST Georges College 1.60m
19 358 Charles, Kobe Campion College 1.60m
19 761 Parris, Malik Kingston College 1.60m
-- 1403 James, Javar ST Jago High School FAIL
-- 1662 Mitchell, Jordan Wolmer's Boys' A FAIL
-- 1439 Robinson, Nicholas ST Jago High School FAIL
- 121 Anderson, Leopold Calabar FAIL
-— 1663 Mitchell, Revaldo Wolmer's Boys' A FAIL
Boys High Jump CL 3 AND 4
Name Year School Finals
1 130 Boyd, Bebetto Calabar 1.65m
2 821 Seaton, Christophe Kingston College 1.60m
2 773 Byam, Blaine Kingston College 1.60m
4 142 Campbell, Jerome Calabar J1.60m
5 188 Lamb, Dishaun Calabar J1l.60m
6 1412 Lawrence, Daniel ST Jago High School J1.60m
7 708 Shaw, Jordane Jamaica College 1.55m
7 1457 Thomas, Kymani ST Jago High School 1.55m
7 797 Richards, Jordan Kingston College 1.55m
7 806 Chantiloupe, Kyman Kingston College 1.55m
7 255 Mason, Jerome Calabar Primary 1.55m
7 354 Bernard, Derrick Campion College 1.55m
7 776 Chamberlin, Tahjae Kingston College 1.55m
9 736 Tracey, Shevar Kingston College J1.55m
15 704 McKenzie, Duncan Jamaica College 1.50m
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15

. .Boys High Jump CL 3 AND 4

1634 Dillon, Khalil Wolmer's Boys' A 1.50m
15 694 Curriah, Michael Jamaica College 1.50m
18 207 Ottey, Corey Calabar 1.45m
18 1677 Wheatley, Tyrique Wolmer's Boys' A 1.45m
18 691 Bennett, Zion Jamaica College 1.45m
18 1911 Bogle, Lorenzo Calabar 1.45m
22 168 Frankson, Jaheim Calabar 1.40m
Boys High Jump CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals
1 497 Rhooms, Kobe-Jorda Cornwall College 2.00m
2 126 Betton, Andrew Calabar 1.95m
3 151 Clarke, Ricardo Calabar J1.95m
4 117 Allen, Gabrielle Calabar 1.90m
5 23 Sayles, Demar Ardenne High J1.90m
6 280 Clarke, Peter Camperdown High 1.85m
7 731 Nelson, Shane Kingston College J1.85m
8 1643 Hanson, Kenakey Wolmer's Boys' A 1.80m
9 786 Gordon, Louis Kingston College J1.80m
10 22 Pringle, John-Chri Ardenne High 1.70m
11 1291 Earnacles, Kristof ST Georges College 1.65m
-= 799 Slowly, Tavar Kingston College FAIL
- 987 Bissiney, Darien Morant Bay High FAIL
- 193 Mallet, Robert Calabar FAIL
- 119 Anderson, Davil Calabar FAIL
-- 1399 Haughton, Tony ST Jago High School FAIL
Boys Pole Vault OPEN
Name Year School Finals
1 1968 Thames, Donovan Kingston College 3.50m
2 1796 Parchment, Jevaun Calabar J3.50m
3 143 Campbell, Lafranz Calabar 3.30m
4 126 Betton, Andrew Calabar 3.10m
5 129 Bogle, Hackeem Calabar 2.90m
6 1966 Savory, Renaldo Kingston College 2.50m
[ 177 Hawes, Giovanni Calabar 2.50m
-— 1795 Smith, Kevin Calabar FAIL
- 1967 Graham, David Kingston College FAIL
Boys Long Jump CL 3
Name Year School Finals
1 134 Brown, Luke Calabar 5.76m
2 136 Brown, Nicholloyd Calabar 5.61lm
3 30 Burton, McKay BB Coke High 5.56m
4 711 Thompson, Alex Jamaica College 5.55m
4 693 Brooks, Johnathon Jamaica College 5.55m
6 722 Francis, Tahije Kingston College 5.46m
7 718 Cox, Jaheim Kingston College 5.40m
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....Boys Long Jump CL 3
8 751 Nkrumie,

Bouwahghi Kingston College 5.39m
9 499 Thompson, Richardo Cornwall College 5.30m
10 710 Stern, Jaheim Jamaica College 5.26m
10 1671 Meggs, Nando Wolmer's Boys' A 5.26m
12 1625 Atkinstall-Daley, Wolmer's Boys' A 5.10m
13 1655 Marks, Nathan Wolmer's Boys' A 5.05m
14 709 Solomon, Andrew Jamaica College 4.98m
15 712 Valentine, Tahj Jamaica College 4.87m
16 714 Wright, Jedani Jamaica College 4.85m
17 1637 Watson, Najayne Wolmer's Boys' A 4.75m
18 85 Grant, Jonte Bridgeport High 4.69m
18 909 Shepherd, Trevonte Mavis Bank High 4.69m
20 91 Lewin, Jaymore Bridgeport High 4.67m
21 400 Jones, Jamal Charlemont H 4.62m
22 44 Lewis, Jaylon BB Coke High 4.54m
23 1668 Berson, Jared Wolmer's Boys' A 4.53m
24 100 Salmon, Odane Bridgeport High 4.49m
25 431 May, Loxley Clarendon College 4.48m
26 1295 Forbes, Dawan ST Georges College 4.3%9m
27 897 Jackson, Natinal Mavis Bank High 4.27m
28 1457 Thomas, Kymani ST Jago High School 4.1l6m
29 1326 Wong, Justin ST Georges College 4.10m
30 331 Ricketts, Jerome Camperdown High 4.09m
31 416 Saunders, Ajeanie Charlemont H 3.95m
32 1284 Britton, Matthew ST Georges College 3.88m
33 1891 Virgo, Jaheim Vauxhall High 3.31m
-- 1886 Douglas, Sylvester Vauxhall High FOUL
-= 81 Goulbourne, Nathan Bridgeport High FOUL
-= 75 Brown, Romario Bridgeport High FOUL
-= 105 Smith, Brandon Bridgeport High FOUL
-- 82 Grant, Dajour Bridgeport High FOUL
- 439 Wright, Jermaine Clarendon College FOUL
Boys Long Jump CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals
1 128 Bogle, Daniel Calabar 7.21m
2 1055 Dunn, Tevin Munro College 6.88m
3 1523 Page, Leroy Unattached 6.75m
4 1320 Thompson, Alexande ST Georges College 6.74m
5 794 McFarlane, Sadiki Kingston College 6.69m
6 18 Lewar-Smith, Kavou Ardenne High 6.61m
7 322 Nembhard, Javier Camperdown High 6.29m
8 1269 Murray, Swayne ST Andrew Techni 6.02m
9 765 Wilson, Terrol Kingston College 5.98m
10 1175 Miller, Ranaldo Penwood High 5.97m
11 203 Mullings, Okeen Calabar 5.93m
12 1928 Wright, Levar May Day High 5.90m
13 1308 Lennon, Malik ST Georges College 5.89m
14 417 Allen, Shaquille Clarendon College 5.88m
15 1390 Ferguson, Kareem ST Jago High School 5.84m
16 146 Campbell, Shevroy Calabar 5.76m
17 1152 Ormsby, Collin Papine High 5.73m
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....Boys Long Jump CLASS 1
18 1176 Morgan, Jahvell Penwood High 5.68m
18 1318 Stewart, Johnoi ST Georges College 5.68m
20 1061 Forbes, Twain-Lee Munro College 5.62m
21 1101 Blackwood, Oshane 0ld Harbour 5.54m
22 861 Foster, Alwayne Lewisvillee High 5.53m
23 1068 Hanson, Jona Munro College 5.52m
24 1256 Campbell, Shamaul ST Andrew Techni 5.38m
24 1402 Jackson, Ricardo ST Jago High School 5.38m
26 689 Marriott, Javaughn Jamaica College 5.34m
27 852 Brown, Rayon Lewisvillee High 5.33m
28 1743 Chung, Duvane ST Mary High 5.32m
29 1744 Downie, Mikalo ST Mary High 5.07m
30 116 Allen, Daniel Calabar 4.80m
31 65 Plummer, Akeem Belair High 4.74m
32 1089 Shaw, Kymani Munro College 4.73m
33 105 Smith, Brandon Bridgeport High 4.41m
-= 143 Campbell, Lafranz Calabar FOUL
-= 317 McKoy, Stanford Camperdown High FOUL
-- 1322 Urel, Campbell ST Georges College FOUL

Boys Long Jump CL 2

Name Year School Finals
1 792 Lowe, Shaquille Kingston College 6.86m
2 187 Johnson, Tyrell Calabar 6.72m
3 733 Richards, Nicholas Kingston College 6.43m
4 212 Reid, Lamar Calabar 6.41m
5 1426 Morrison, Derrico ST Jago High School 6.40m
6 144 Campbell, Ricahrd Calabar 6.34m
7 1088 Segree, Tyreek Munro College 6.17m
8 287 Davis, Astley Camperdown High 5.99m
9 500 Webley, Gilbert Cornwall College 5.97m
10 62 Mungo, Kimani Belair High 5.93m
11 1627 Brown, Shane Wolmer's Boys' A 5.91m
12 1910 Shaw, Andrew Calabar 5.90m
13 1653 Austin, Daniel Wolmer's Boys' A 5.85m
13 1411 Kerr, Kavion ST Jago High School 5.85m
15 199 McNeish, Kenardo Calabar 5.74m
15 1565 Pitterman, Deandre Vere Technical High 5.74m
17 1053 Douglas, Dorian Munro College 5.71m
18 1090 Smalling, Deandre Munro College 5.67m
19 1052 Anglin, Darryl Munro College 5.56m
20 166 Foster, Shevaughn Calabar 5.55m
21 1067 Hamilton, Dwayne Munro College 5.54m
22 1814 Gooden, Tarique Cornwall College 5.52m
23 841 Rodney, Antonio Lacovia High 5.49m
24 1669 Scott, Malik Wolmer's Boys' A 5.46m
25 81 Goulbourne, Nathan Bridgeport High 5.45m
26 392 Dunn, Denroy Charlemont H 5.26m
27 401 Laing, Dario Charlemont H 5.24m
28 176 Harris, Odayne Calabar 5.22m
29 1285 Charlton, Ashani ST Georges College 5.20m
30 906 Reid, Karieb Mavis Bank High 5.19m
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....Boys Long Jump CL 2
31 255 Mason, Jerome Calabar Primary 5.17m
32 1370 Butler, Tiki ST Jago High School 5.16m
33 1154 Salmon, John-Micha Papine High 5.11m
34 75 Brown, Romario Bridgeport High 5.09m
35 1575 Smith, Jermi Vere Technical High 5.07m
36 1290 Dillion, Jahnai ST Georges College 4.97m
37 487 Lawrence, Christop Cornwall College 4.92m
38 82 Grant, Dajour Bridgeport High 4.82m
39 251 Harnett, Nicholas Calabar Primary 4.77m
40 1586 Whitter, Lloyd Vere Technical High 4.71m
41 1141 Hibbert, Kyle Papine High 4.70m
42 887 Crosdale, Denver Mavis Bank High 4.66m
43 1085 Robinson, Delroy Munro College 4.62m
44 399 Hall, Shavar Charlemont H 4.51m
45 1205 Walker, Oral Seaforth High 4.35m
46 1871 Samuels, Kevaughn Maggoty High School 4.31m
- 267 Atkinson, Jabari Camperdown High FOUL
-= 274 Brown, Alex Camperdown High FOUL
Boys Shot Put cl 1
Name Year School Finals
1 781 Downer, Rasheeda Kingston College 16.81m
2 201 Mithcell, Kyle Calabar 16.59m
3 774 Campbell, Zico Kingston College 16.40m
4 140 Burke, Savon Calabar 16.10m
5 1453 Stona, Roje ST Jago High School 14.55m
[ 189 Leith, Devon Calabar 13.97m
7 1359 Beckford, Howard ST Jago High School 13.76m
8 1135 Daley, Danule Papine High 13.33m
9 743 Brown, Robert Kingston College 12.93m
10 1422 Meredith, Rajeev ST Jago High School 12.81m
11 803 Bromfield, Kobe Kingston College 12.54m
12 818 Mullings, Taj Kingston College 12.29m
13 143 Campbell, Lafranz Calabar 11.00m
14 812 Malabver, Lincoln Kingston College 10.87m
15 1465 wWilliams, Christop ST Jago High School 9.84m
Boys Shot Put CLASS 2
Name Year School Finals
1 779 Cockett, Nemoy Kingston College 14.49m
2 496 Reid, Nathan Cornwall College 14.44m
3 749 Mullings, Ralford Kingston College 12.17m
4 1936 Mitchell, Devon Calabar 12.13m
5 157 Dillion, Zackery Calabar 11.89m
6 775 Casserley, Kevon Kingston College 11.81m
7 1282 Black, Vashaine ST Georges College 11.39m
8 1798 Johnson, Kevin Calabar 11.10m
9 141 Byfield, Justine Calabar 11.06m
10 1927 Brooks, Jordane May Day High 10.77m
11 807 Greenwood, Richard Kingston College 10.43m
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12

.Boys Shot Put CLASS 2

816 Morgan, Jaheim Kingston College 9.84m
13 222 Simmonds, Denzs Calabar 8.80m
14 233 White, Deangelo Calabar 8.19m
15 1108 Ellis, Desmnd 0ld Harbour 7.56m
-- 1283 Blackwood, Reheme ST Georges College FOUL
Boys Discus Throw CLASS 1
Name Year School Finals
1 1453 Stona, Roje ST Jago High School 56.56m
2 774 Campbell, Zico Kingston College 46.80m
3 1907 Graham, Cobe Meadowbrook High 44 .85m
4 1135 Daley, Danule Papine High 44 .51m
5 818 Mullings, Taj Kingston College 43.79m
[ 189 Leith, Devon Calabar 42 .65m
7 1422 Meredith, Rajeev ST Jago High School 42.39m
8 1280 Bailey, Danniel ST Georges College 41.18m
9 1816 Bennett, Domonic Cornwall College 40.41m
10 1359 Beckford, Howard ST Jago High School 38.67m
11 999 Greaves, Orando Morant Bay High 37.03m
12 1799 Green, Akeen Calabar 36.48m
13 812 Malabver, Lincoln Kingston College 35.40m
14 803 Bromfield, Kobe Kingston College 34.3%m
15 1314 Rowe, Damoy ST Georges College 32.36m
16 1465 Williams, Christop ST Jago High School 32.15m
17 113 White, Christian Bridgeport High 31.81m
18 1068 Hanson, Jona Munro College 29.03m
19 24 Thompson, Jonaire Ardenne High 28.42m
20 20 Parkinson, Othane Ardenne High 27.76m
21 397 Gowie, Raymond Charlemont H 25.55m
22 986 Beckford, Lincoln Morant Bay High 24.73m
23 1089 Shaw, Kymani Munro College 19.65m
24 355 Black, Darren Campion College 17.82m
-- 140 Burke, Savon Calabar FOUL
-- 781 Downer, Rasheeda Kingston College FOUL
Boys Discus Throw CL 2
Name Year School Finals
1 779 Cockett, Nemoy Kingston College 46.35m
2 57 Clarke, Kyode Belair High 45.42m
3 1936 Mitchell, Devon Calabar 40.83m
4 115 Adamson, Shadane Calabar 40.06m
5 775 Casserley, Kevon Kingston College 34.75m
5 104 Smallings, Joseph Bridgeport High 34.75m
7 749 Mullings, Ralford Kingston College 33.50m
8 805 Campbell, Richard Kingston College 32.58m
9 816 Morgan, Jaheim Kingston College 31.75m
10 807 Greenwood, Richard Kingston College 27.33m
11 1461 Ward, Jaheim ST Jago High School 25.42m
12 1282 Black, Vashaine ST Georges College 25.11m
13 817 Morris, Dashawn Kingston College 23.85m
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....Boys Discus Throw CL 2
14 496 Reid, Nathan Cornwall College 23.71m
15 1283 Blackwood, Reheme ST Georges College 22.45m
16 1000 Harris, Carl Morant Bay High 21.96m
17 1436 Raynor, Deniro ST Jago High School 20.58m
18 1418 Matthews, Jevaughn ST Jago High School 20.43m
19 1378 Cohen, Tahjae ST Jago High School 18.90m
20 1361 Bennett, Dominick ST Jago High School 13.07m
-— 1015 Thompson, Wayne-Ma Morant Bay High FOUL
Men 400 Meter Dash OLYMPIC DEVE
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1 Forsythe, Mario Akan Track Club 48.91 2
2 7 McPherson, Wayne Akan Track Club 49.52 1
3 973 Thomas, Lawayne Mico Teachers CO 49.67 1
4 958 Brown, Davie Mico Teachers CO 50.01 3
5 974 Thompson, Omar Mico Teachers CO 50.30 2
6 13 Smith, Kristoff Akan Track Club 51.51 3
7 1844 Blake, Oshane Unattached 51.59 1
8 967 Malcolm, Rushane Mico Teachers CO 51.91 3
9 957 Benbow, Jevaughn Mico Teachers CO 52.50 1
10 1811 Dehaney, Cavon Unattached 52.75 3
11 1935 Brown, Dayle Unattached 53.77 2
12 965 Johnson, Jerval Mico Teachers CO 57.90 1
- 971 Senior, Adam Mico Teachers CO NT 2
Men 800 Meter Run OLYMPIC DEVE
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1593 Cunningham, Ricard Vision Track Club 1:52.73 1
2 2 Francis, Javon Akan Track Club 1:54.08 2
3 1965 Darby, Kristoff Kingston College 1:54.13 2
4 1404 Jean-Pierre, Joel ST Jago High School 1:54.39 1
5 6 Matthews, Peter Akan Track Club 1:54.47 1
6 1413 Lawrence, Keenan ST Jago High School 1:55.98 1
7 265 Manley, Martin Cameron Blazer 1:57.17 2
8 970 Samuels, Nashaun Mico Teachers CO 1:58.65 2
9 1414 Leslie, Javanney ST Jago High School 2:00.25 2
10 1734 Gordon, Garfield Mavis Bank High 2:00.88 2
11 12 Rose, Jamori Akan Track Club 2:02.45 2
12 1466 Williams, Jolando ST Jago High School 2:02.60 2
13 960 Golding, Brian Mico Teachers CO 2:03.53 1
14 1430 Palmer, Jevaughn ST Jago High School 2:04.01 2
15 963 Huttin, Alex Mico Teachers CO 2:06.006 2
16 8 Nelson, Kavon Akan Track Club 2:07.38 1
17 14 Smith, Tevin Akan Track Club 2:08.59 1
18 908 Senior, Devon Mavis Bank High 2:08.63 1
19 3 Gayle, Jermaine Akan Track Club 2:08.90 1
20 9 Pitter, Alwayne Akan Track Club 2:09.55 1
21 968 Nicholas, Dieghton Mico Teachers CO 2:10.14 2
22 1357 Barrett, Cardiff ST Jago High School 2:10.49 1
23 959 Doudnasingh, Marco Mico Teachers CO 2:11.28 2
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McKenley-Wint Track & Field Classic - 1/21/2017
CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL
1/21/2017
Results

....Men 800 Meter Run OLYMPIC DEVE
24 907 Richards, Shaun Mavis Bank High 2:15.91 2



